











!

(Student LifelClubs)

Madrson-Crant
News

Madison-Grant High School is located at 11700 S,
E 00 W, in Fairmount, Indiana 46928. The enrollment of

the high school is 495 students as of October 8, 2003.

During a varsity basketball game, sophomore drummer Aaron Vogel plays
his drums while he sits on the new platform. Thanks to Mr. Shock, who
built and donated the platform to the band, the drummer no longer has to
sit on the gym floor. Mr. Shock is teacher Mrs. Shock’s husband.




New ldentities

New ID Tags Required for all--
Students, Faculty, and Staff iwcluding
Irina Gagarina, Alina Abakumova, Matt Houston, Shea
Idlewine, Superintendent Fred Herron, Marlen Ungersboeck,

Josh Tucker, Brittany Williams, Brett Waller, and Katie Savage.




PEOPLE

NEW IDENTITIES









Holly Austin Charise Barton

Cora Bennett Jeremy Billings Jade Bohlander Shane Bradford Laura Brooker

Darrin Brown Jeanette Burch Andrew Buroker Ashley Butcher Jason Byrd

WHAT IS IT LIKE GOING TO SCHOOL WITH A SIBLING?

“It is absolutely the
most horrible thing |
have ever had to do
in my life.”

“It is awesome
because | love my
little brother. We
are really close.”

KIRK JEANETTE
RUNYAN BURCH




Sara Carey

Chris Craig

Mallory Ewing

Lindsey Fansler

“The first year it
was a little weird
because | wasn’t
used to seeing her
at school. It got
weirder the first day
of school when |
had study hall with
her, but it is not all
that bad.”

Adam Chambers

Lonnie Fields

~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~

“It is fun to have
someone to hang
out with and not
just on the way
home.”

Kamryn Clark

Megan DeHaven




“He would be tall,
with blonde hair, a
good personality,
and he would know

“We would have
dinner on the
beach, while

watching the i
sunset, and | would how to treat a girl
right. We would fly
start a fire for
afterwards.” to Florida and hang
out on the beach.”
ciiss el
TRACE AUDRA
FRITZ CARTER

DESCRIBE YOUR DREAM DATE.

Britney Gibson Joshua Gray Darrin Hall

Zachary Harvey

Joseph Hickman Kayla Holloway Brian Hopkins

Amanda Hummer John Inglis Joshua Jarvis Bethany Jones Shelby Jump




“We would have a
really nice dinner,

and then a hot air

: % balloon ride across
- the sunset

N i : together.”

“He would be an
absolute
gentleman, very
well-mannered, and
he likes to have fun!
We would go to a
nice restaurant for
dinner, and then
play some mini-
golf.”

.

ZACH o ASHLEY
MYERS MILLER

~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~

Sheena Knotts Krista Kropuenske Krista Lainhart Megan Lighty Jared Love

/ m\‘&\\\\\‘\\

Derek McCormick Heather McDaniel Joshua Michael Shelley Midgette

Joshua Mitchell Manuel Myers Sacha Myers Zach Myers

Katey Niverson




10

Jaymee Patterson Lydia Payne lasha Pelly Laciann Pierce Jennifer Pyle

Kirk Runyan Patrick Schwab

vl

Corey Shaw Ashley Shelley Samuel Shelton Brent Smalley Lolita Smithee

WHAT’S THE MOST EMBARRASSING THING THAT HAS HAPPENED TO

“Every day last “l was in computer

year my underwear class, and |
would hang out of slammed my books
the back of my on the register, and
pants when | would it made this loud
sit down or get my noise, and it blew
books out of my flames out of the
locker, and Shane top. | had to go get
Bradford would go i - Mr. Martin, and the
by me and give me whole school
KRISTA a wedgie.” TYLER smelled like it

LAINHART WELLER caught on fire.”




Michael Stevens

Andrew Vandine

£ Nj\‘] ST

Ashley Sparks

Careena Thieleke

Donald Waymire

Kristyn Stanley

Katy Stephenson

Gregory Threet

Drew Weesner

Ryan Wood

YOU AT SCHOOL? ~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~SENIORS~

CORA
BENNETT

“I really don’t have
anything specific
that I've done to
embarrass myself.
I’m always doing
something
outrageous and
funny. | don’t give
people the chance
to laugh at me
because | am
always laughing at
mysem”

Amber Zaragoza

“My most
embarrassing
moments are when
Audra Carter and |
show up at school,
and we both are
wearing the same
clothes.”

11




12

Jun

-

or




Scrapbook




Juniors
Clasaf 2005

Alina Abakumova
Crystal Alexander
Jessica Archer
Ashley Avery
Jessica Bennett
Susan Bricker

Rachelle Brobst
Katrina Bryan
Matthew Burris
Brittany Butcher
Jessica Byrd
Travis Capes

Dustin Carper
Joshua Carroll
Kate Cogdell
Aaron Colburn
Michaela Conner
Desirae Coty

“Howdylanw
favorite word
because my friend’s
mm’shalrhhnp

“Art is my favorite
word because it can
stand for a lot of
things, and | am
good at it.”

KYLE WINE : BRITT PYLE




Andrew Cowling
Aaron Croussore
Priscilla Crull
Laura De Long
Christopher Dent
Paul Du Pouy

Timothy Durr
Brianna Eden
Jonathan Fields
Meagan Foster
Irina Gagarina
Cheryl Gerstorff

Kayla Gilbert

Tyler Gilman

Ricky Graham
Samantha Greentree
Kaitlyn Grose
Bradley Hamilton

Jeremiah Hartbarger
Stacy Hatley
Brittani Herniak
Ashley Himes
Rachael Hirst
Christopher Hodson

Lindsey Holloway
Matthew Houston
Shea Idlewine
Andrew Irwin
Shauncee Johnson
Devin Jordan

15




16

MITCHENER

“I could not live
without the Internet
because | get
answers formy
homework.”

MEAGAN
FOSTER

“l could not live
without email,
because that is the
only choice that
sounds good, and
the other two
choices | had to
pick from were
lame.”

WHAT IS ONE TYPE OF TECHNOLOGY YOU COULD NOT LIVE WITHOUT?

Amanda Julian
Caleb Landis
Matthew Love
Amanda Lyons
Ashley Marshall
Meridith Martin

Stephanie Mathews
Ashley Mayes
Christopher McCrite
Noah McCune
Dennis McKee
Tammy McNutt

James Mitchener
Braden Moon
Jenna Moore

Sara Moorman

Lauren Moulton

Matthew Myers

Dustin Olinger
George Perry
Jacquelynn Perry
Julia Petro
Brittany Pile
Travis Poe

Brittany Pollen
Ashley Ponder
Jared Powell
Jake Presley
Tony Presley
Alex Ray




“I could not live
without my
gamestation
because that is the
only thing | play.”

GEORGE ok
PERRY

“l could not live
without Internet
because | have
friends that live far
away, and | like to
keep in touch with
my family since |
am in a different
country.”

Elizabeth Richards
Brandon Ricks
Amber Riddle
Adam Riggs

Cody Riggs
Megan Rigney

Matthew Roberts
Amanda Royal
Katie Scott
Corey Sizelove
Shea Smock
Ashley Southard

Samantha Sparks
Suzanne Stevens
Jesse Stitt

Alison Strasser
Amy Tackett
Tawnee Trusty

Troy Turner
Chris Unger
Savanna Vandiver
Jackie Vest
Larissa Ward
Richard Weigand

Carly Whitehead
Brittany Williams
Bethany Wilson
Kyle Wine

Kelly Woods
Ewell York

W




Sophomore

18




Scrapbook

splrlt Penny
Drive

19




Sophomores
Class Of 2006

Summer Allen
Cayla Anderson
Nikki Ashby
Bradley Atkins
Louie Barnett
Ashley Beane

Monica Bohlander
Thomas Burch
Shane Carey
Brandon Carothers
Nicholas Chapel
Jesseca Cleland

Tiffany Colburn
Cynthia Cornwell
Janice Cunningham
Jamie Daniels
Stephen Day
Debra Dowling

“My dream car is a
1990 Geo Metro
Turbo, hot pink
spray paint with red
crushed velvet
interior, with 14”
gold spinners,

-y A ‘“‘”‘"m ‘

TROY FRITZ 5 BRITNEY thepa
- HICKERSON seat.”

“ My dream car is
a 1966 Mustang
fastback.”




Julia Draper
Kathryn Ellingwood
Brittany Farley

Mia Faulk

Tim Fitzpatrick
Cory Flowers

Brice Floyd
Troy Fritz
Rickie Frye
Latasha Gabbard
Tiffany Glasser
Cedric Gomez

Holly Gunter
Lori Harris

Justin Harshman
Chassidy Hartwell
Kathryn Harvey
Robert Hatch

Johnathon Herres
Daniel Hiatt

Britney Hickerson
Curtis Hollingsworth
Heather Hopkins
Samantha Hubbard

Natalie Hummer
Ashton Idlewine
Brandon James
Alex Jamieson
Brandon Jarvis
Alicia Jennings

21




22

Daniel Jenny
Jeffrey Jessup
Payton Johnson
Tender Jordan
Misty Julian
Jimmy Justus

Christine King
Jacob Love
Adam Lowe

Brooke Massey

Tara McBroom

Krystal McDaniel

Gentry McDuffee
Nathan Meeks
Melissa Michael
Amber Miller
Eric Miller
Shannon Miller

Richard Milliser
Bobby Mills
Krista Murgaw
Jeremy Myers
Tasha Neal
Tiffany Neal

Kyle Nelson
Rebecca Parker
Kelsey Payne
Brock Pernod
Derek Pierce
Chelsea Pollen

“My pet peeve is
when people yell at
the top of their
lungs and won’t
shut up!”

BRITTNEY
SKINNER

“My biggest pet
peeve is when
people don’t flush
the toilet, because
when ya really
gottagoand
people’s ‘stuff’ is in
there, ya gotta go to
the next stall!”

WHAT IS YOUR BIGGEST PET PEEVE?




“My greatest pet
peeve is the
laziness of Wal-Mart
customers. | hate it
when people are
too lazy to put their
cart in the cart
corral. Then ifa
cart hits your car,
Wal-Mart will not do
anything about it!”

ZARAGOZA

- someone claiming to

“My pet peeve is
when people are
hypocrites. Hypocricy
can be anything from
talking like they
would never do
something, but doing
it anyway to

be a ‘CHRISTIAN’ but
not acting the way a
true Christian
should.”

~SOPHOMORES~SOPHOMORES~SOPHOMORES~SOPHOMORES~

Heather Prater
Kyle Pulley
Stacy Pyle
Brandon Ragle
Dustin Riggs
Eric Riser

Daniel Rodarte
Aaron Romine
Lynn Runyan
Stacy Russell
Katie Savage
Josshua Schultz

Alisha Schwentner
Amber Scott
Andrew Sharkey
Stephanie Shelley
Matthew Short
Cody Shrout

Christopher Simmons
Nicholas Simpson
Tyler Sizelove
Brittney Skinner
Jessica Smith

Ryan Smith

Stefanie Smith
Whitney Smith
Whitney Spears
Jacob Stroup
Daryl Sweat
Tricia Thieleke

23




24

Jamie Thompson
Aaron Tomlin
Tyler Trimble
Joshua Tucker
Braden Turner
Jessica Turner

Matthew Van Dine
Erica Van Matre
Jermiha Vanlandingham
Amanda Vetor

Aaron Vogel

Brett Waller

Philip Walls
Kayla Warner
Johnathon Watson
Shawn Wedmore
Cristyn Wenn
Matt Wheeldon

Kyla Whelchel
Carey Williams
John Williams
Dustin Wilson
Stephanie Wilson
Faith Worl

Cory Yeagy
Jarynd Yeater
Staci York
Aimee Zaragoza




Football players Jake Stroup (front), Troy Fritz, Brady Turner, and Friends Aimee Zaragoza and Heather Prater dress up in orange,
Brett Waller receive balloons and M-G pillows to boost their morale the sophomore color, for color wars to help support their class
for the big game against Blackford. during the homecoming week competition

Portraying cowgirls, Summer Allen and Erica  Waiting patiently for instruction from band While standing proudly in front of the student
Van Matre dress in jeans and chaps director Jason Gardner, sophomore Nathan body, sophomore Brock Pernod shows his
Cowboy and Native American day was a Meeks holds his tuba in the rest position school spirit by dressing as the Argyll for
unique dress-up day for homecoming week. during the fall band concert. the homecoming pep session.

~SOPHOMORES~SOPHOMORES~SOPHOMORES~SOPHOMORES~

“I need to be able A ‘ “I value loyalty and

to trust my friends.” i . -~ honesty because
e you need someone
youcantrustand |

e

tell anything.”

TS 2 s ‘ A

TILER : STEFANIE e
SIZELOVE - SMITH

25




Freshman

26




Scrapbook

27




28

Amanda Almeda
Jacqulyn Amburgey
Christopher Arnold
Cody Barkdull
James Barton

Casi Beal

Magon Bennett
Nicholas Brobst
Leslie Brooker
Derrick Brown

Ryne Brown
Geoffrey Buck

Amber Bullock
Casey Burris
Rebecca Carey
Joseph Carpenter
Amber Carper
Megan Carroll

Freshmen
Class of 2007




Kacie Casas
Steven Case
Brittany Chapman
Russell Clark
Courtney Clem
Joshua Coffelt

Amber Collins
Brittany Collins
Darin Conrad
Katie Croaff

Casey Cunningham
Bradley Dailey

Katy Dehaven
Shannon Dodson
Justin Doyle
Tina Eastes
Larry Eccles
Justin Edwards

Casey Fields
Sarah Flanigan
Ann Florea
Joshua Flowers
Jonathan Foster
Shaun Foster

Paul Freeman
Jenna Garinger
Christopher Gibson
Kelsey Gibson
Derek Gunning
Courtney Hahn

FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~




30

Brittany Harshman
Randy Hatch
Jake Hedrick
Brittany Hiers
Aaron Himes
Allison Holloway

Sara Hornbaker
Sean Hoskins
Stacy Houston
Lei-Robbi Idlewine
Adam Inglis
Jennette Johnson

Kylie Justus

Lynn Kierstead
Jacob Landis
Matthew Lapierre
Lacy Law
Cassandra Lee

Allison Lyons
Richy Mabbitt
Zach Matney
Leyna McNutt
Edward Midgette
Kristina Mills

Grant Mitchener
Staci Morgan
Traci Morgan

Andrew Morrical
Nicholas Most

Christopher Myers

“Coming into new
people, getting to
know the different
people, the whole
new environment,
and seeing all of

the older people.”

JACOB
LANDIS

“You’re in a new
environment and
you’re younger than
everyone else, and
getting used to the
school.” .

A e,

! (Wl




“When you first
come here, you
don’t know where
anything is!”

“Everyone looks
down on you like
you don’t know

~ anything.”

Jacob Myers
Rachel Oleysyck
Daniel Perry
Erica Perry
Dayne Peters
Lindsey Pierce

Johnny Poling
Amanda Pollen
Paul Pottenger
Kyle Powell
Jordan Presley
Ryan Ramsey

Cynthia Rankin
Kylie Ray

Greg Reece
Brennen Ricks
Brandon Roberts
William Rose

Stephan Rucker
Michael Scheidenberger
Erika Scott

Jared Scott

Gabriel Selby

Christyna Shanks

Joshua Shelton
Robert Shull
Marissa Shumaker
Lori Sizemore
Kayla Slate
Shaelynne Smith

31




At an away game against
Frankton, freshmen girls
Chelsea Pollen, Kylie Justus,
and Kacie Casas (back) put
up a good fight in defending
the young Eagles.

In an attempt to plunge their
way down the court, Kylie Ray
and Derek Gunning eagerly try
to overcome their opponents
in the wagon rage held at the
homecoming pep session.
Despite their effort the
freshmen came in last during
the homecoming festivities.

Megan Smithson
Jared Sousa
Cory Stephens
Melissa Stevens
Derek Stitt

Tyler Sullivan

Christian Sweat
Dustin Tomlison
Travis Trusty
Brittney Wilson
Joshua Wilson
Brittany Woodcox

Hollie Wright
Shawn Yeagy
Jerica Yingling
Jarod Yoder
Shadoe York
Braden Zirkle

32

“I hang out with my
friends and watch
movies. We like to
stay up and talk on
the phone.”

ANN
FLOREA




After an unfortunate accident during a junior varsity game, freshman Anxious for the music to begin, sophomore Kelsey Payne, freshman
Stacy Houston is helped off the floor by Coach Justus and the Robert Shull, and sophomore Ryan Smith place their trumpets in
Frankton trainer. Stacy was out for the majority of the season rest positon to await the start of the fall band concert. The band
recuperating from her knee injury. concert was conducted by band director Mr. Jason Gardner

To cheer the Argylls to victory, freshman  Showing a look of concentration, freshman Determined to hit the free throw shot,
Derek Stitt proudly wears his M-G jersey. Casi Beal studies her sheet music before  freshman Cory Stephens shoots the
Derek plays not only on the freshman the beginning of the fall band concert. Casi basketball after being fouled by the opponent
basketball team but is also part of the junior  has played the clarinet since the 6th grade from Alexandria during a freshman basketball
varsity team. game

~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~FRESHMEN~

“Me and my friends “| like to hang out
like to hang out with my friends and
with guys and go to go to the mall.”
movies. We will

just go to Marion

and walk around
the mall and talk.”

. ERICA
AMBURGEY PERRY




34

selin . w3

Facul and Staft




Scrapbook

35




36

“The most annoying “l am annoyed by

thing students do in students who don’t
my class is not attend school
listen. Some one regularly, missing a
could get hurt or day or two nearly

killed, not to
mention not know
very much.”

every week.”

LEON

JOYCE
EARNEST BURNETT

WHAT IS THE MOST ANNOYING THING ASTUDENT HAS DONE IN YOUR CLASS?

Facu

Annette Andre
Bud Badger

Sharon Beaver
Linda Bragg
Joyce Burnett
Darlene Clevenger
Brenda Click
Daniel Cotton

Anita Crull
Kathryn Debbink
Opal Dickerson
Cindy Dosh
Beverly Doughty
Kim Dunlap

Leon Earnest
Nicole Edwards
Thomas Eversman
Jason Gardner
Julie Garinger
Kathy Giselbach

Polly Graham
Mary Hamilton
Jody Havens
Donna Haviland
Elizabeth Hawk
Sally Herring




“The most annoying “The most annoying

thing a student has thing a student does

done inclass is is when a student

when a student doesn’t listen with

broke wind in math the pure goal of

remediation.” asking what’s going
on to make others
laugh.”

CAROLYN
MELSON

Dawn Hornbaker
Dorothy Hurst
Joy Jeffries
Brooke Justus
Karen Kellogg
Rebecca Kirby

Jessica Maple
R. Larry Martin
Terry Martin
Carolyn Melson
Barbara Morgan
Todd Morgan

Denise Morris
Mindy Parker
Joyce Phillippe
Diane Prophet
Kim Purtee

Roberta Purvis

Tracy Randolph
Betsy Riggs
Linda Shock
Chris Smedley
Carla Smith
Cherie Solms

Patricia Stinger
Cris Tanner

Joe Toth
Mescal Weigand
Marty Wells
Becky Wood




38

New Books

National Honor Society--Scholarship,
Service, Leadership and Character were
displayed by the seventeen new members inducted into the
National Honor Society: Seniors Bethany Jones and Zach Harvey; Juniors Shea
Idlewine, Meridith Martin, Alison Strasser, Julia Petro, Katie Scott, Brittani Herniak, Matt
Roberts, Jenna Moore, Cory Sizelove, Bethany Wilson, Shea Smock, Michaela Conner,

Lauren Moulton, Shauncee Johnson. and Samantha Greentree




i A R

39




40

Academic




crapbook




Junior Adam Riggs works
feverishly in Mrs. Dosh’s
seventh hour English class.
Adam is the son of school
nurse, Betsy Riggs.

Junior Samantha Greentree,
dresses as a Native
American to celebrate
homecoming week.
Samantha’'s mother is the
secretary at the jr. high.

- % —

In Mrs. Parker's seventh Freshman Derek Stitt
hour pre-algebra class, the sometimes hangs out with

students are all about
helping. Mrs. Parker hands
back papers from previous
assignments the students
have done.

42

his mom in her office at the
jr. high before school starts.
Mrs. Stitt is the technology
coordinator for the school
corporation.

o3

(k]

>




TEAMWORK

by

Stacy Russell

Working with your
parents-- what is the likelihood of
that?

Most students would say
that they wouldn’t like having their
parent as a teacher, but for
sophomore Becky Parker that is a
whole different story. Becky
stated, “I like having my mom here
because whenever I need anything
[ can go to her room and get it.”

As for the parents, they
feel the same. Mr. Holloway
stated, “It is easier to keep track
of them, and transportation is
easier also.”

There are also some
dislikes from both sides. “If there
would be anything that I don’t
like, it would be that people
thought my kids were being
treated better because I teach
here. But, [ haven’t noticed that
happening yet,” replied Mrs.
Parker.

For scheduling purposes,

parents think that being here is

more convenient. “Being here is
more convenient. [ probably
spend more time in my classroom
because they are in practice and
need aride home. I basically
consider MGHS my home,”
commented Mr. Holloway.

Subjects taught by parents
may have an influence on children
also. Andy Sharkey, son of music
teacher Mrs. Sharkey, plays many
instruments including piano and
guitar, and he sings.

Parents at school! For
some this would be a nightmare.
For most students, they would
hate to have their parents around
all of the time, but these families
seem to like their way of life and

their shared time at school.

From Top to Bottom: Sophomore Becky
Parker is the daughter or math teacher,

Mrs. Parker. Sophomore Andy Sharkey is
the son of Junior High music teacher, Mrs.
Sharkey. Junior Caleb Landis is the son of

Summitville Kindergarten teacher Mrs. Landis. Business teacher, Mr.
Holloway has two daughters, Kayla and Allison Holloway, who are

students at M-G.

Parents and Students “Hang Out” Together at School

43




Turning Heads

by
Laura Brooker

The high school has gone
through many new changes in just a
short period of time. Not only have
there been new ID badges, lunch
tables, and lockers, but there were
also five new teachers added to the
teaching staff. Along with the new
teachers came new and interesting
teaching methods that have caught
the students’ attention.

The new teachers have
many new effective teaching
methods. ** With my students, hands-
on or active lessons seem to be the
most effective; they hold their
attention,” stated Mrs. Graham.

While Mrs. Parker
commented, “T always try to use
language that students understand
and remember, always repeating

phrases they need to know. I

work examples of every type of

From Top to Bottom: * English teacher Mrs.
Graham, science teaher Mrs. Hamilton,
Physical Education teacher Miss Justus, and
math teacher Mrs. Parker

New Teachers Turn Heads g

problem that they’ll see on an
assignment or test, sometimes
working the most difficult problems
with them.”

Because of being a new
teacher, it is often difficult to get and
hold the students’ attention. “In the
gym, | either stand in front of the
students until they are quiet, or [ will
use a whistle to get their attention,”
replied Miss Justus.

Even if they do not enjoy
the subject very much many of the
students really enjoyed the new
teachers. “I like Mrs. Hamilton,
she’s really comfortable, relaxed,
and friendly. She really helps you

when you have questions,” said

Jjunior Brianna Eden.

After completing their first
year, the new teachers can now
learn fom their mistakes and are
proud to see how their students
have grown and prospered due to

their inciteful teaching methods.




While in Mrs. Graham's 7th
period class, freshman Jared
Sousa attentively listens to
the discussion over the
reading assignment. “Mrs
Graham is the nicest teacher
I've ever had,” said Jared

Concentrating on To Kill a
Mockingbird senior Anthony
Head attempts to finish his
2nd period reading
assignment before the big
quiz.

New math teacher Mrs.
Debbink presents the notes
to the class in the form of
power point. Mrs. Debbink
tried many different methods
throughout the year to see
which worked best.

While in Mrs. Hamilton’s 7th
period biology class,
freshman Courtney Hahn
presents the score board.
The biology classes played
“Jeopardy” to help prepare
for the chapter test.

45




Junior Josh Carroll is hard
at work, but not at the
Sirloin Stockade in Marion.
He is working on his
homework for Mrs. Hawk's
math class.

“I have money all the time. |
can save and buy what |
want,” stated Senior Wayne
Almeda who works at
Cracker Barrel in Gas City.

Junior Meagan Foster is a Senior Jordan Schwab
waitress at Take A Break works at Movietime/Karma
Cafe in Gas City. in Elwood.




Double Shift

by
Brianna Eden

4L

R

Pulling double duty is
pretty regular for the average high
school student. From sunup to
sundown some students are away
from home learning and earning
money for various reasons.

I felt [working| would
teach me a lot of responsiblilty,
and [ wanted to earn my own
money,” commented Junior Ashley
Mayes.

With school in session
students could spend eight to ten
hours a day dealing with
academics and a job. Some could
have the added stress of after
school activities or sports, SO
managing time was a necessary
skill.

“It’s hard at times. For
example, last fall I would work all
day Saturday, play softball at
Shenandoah until 3 p.m. Sunday
and then work four to ten Sunday.
It was hard to get my homework
done, but it does get easier. These

days are the bad days! It’s hard to

Students Earn and Learn

manage time, but you do learn the
skill of time management,” stated
Junior Jenna Moore.

There are some pros and
cons to having a job while in high
school. Some are more prominent
than others, such as that you don’t
have as much time to yourself as
you used to. You also don’t have
the time to spend with friends.
But, you have your own money.

“Benefits [of having a job|
are having money to do things, like
go out to eat, go bowling, go to
skate parks, and having a vehicle.
It also keeps me out of trouble.

Not enough time to go to parties

and be pressured into drinking or
drugs, even though [ wouldn’t
evenifldidn’t have a job,” said
Senior Wayne Almeda.
“Sometimes you can get

scheduled when you just don’t

want to work and it’s harder to
have sick days,” commented

Junior Ashley Mayes.

From Top to Bottom: Sophomore Katie Harvey works at Taco Bell in Marion,
Junior Jenna Moore works at Subway in Fairmount. Senior Nathan Jones works
at Lowes in Marion. Junior Ashley Mayes works at the KerasotesTheatre in
Marion.

47




L

Construction In the Classroom g

Four point five million
dollars were spent on the new
lights and ceiling tile construction
project around the school. It was
a construction project that
displaced students and teachers
alike. Each class took its turn
being moved for about a period of
three days, leaving students
walking around confused because
they couldn’t remember where
their classes were for the day, and
teachers carrying their classroom
materials in a bag.

Some students believe that
the lights helped them to stay
awake. “It’s real bright in all of
my classes. The new lights make
me stay awake in the morning,”
said freshman Rachel Oleysyck.

Although having the bright
lights helped some students, like

From Top to Bottom: Freshman Rachel
Oleysyck

Junior Jacquelynn Perry

Principal Larry Martin

Mr. Dave Strasemeir

e et There Be Light

Rachel Oleysyck, to stay awake,
some students claim that the
construction project should have
waited until summer because it was
making too much dust. “All the dust
has messed up my allergies, since
they started construction,” said junior
Jacquelynn Perry.

Most students were only late
to class around an average of one
time due to construction.

Most of the problems caused
by the construction were small
considering the benefits the new

lighting had on the school. “The

yellow lights were harder on the

students’ eyes,” said Principal Larry
Martin.

While Mr. Martin believed
the lights helped the students’ eyes,
Mr. Dave Strasemeir felt the lights
brightened people’s moods.
“Compared to what we had, the lights
and ceiling tiles brighten the
classroom. Light affects your mood,
and I think this will help especially in
the wintertime,” said Mr. Dave

Strasemeir.

cog 4




{

Mr. Leon Earnest's class
shows off the old ceiling
tiles and lights before they
become just a memory.

Mrs. Click's yearbook class
checks out the progress of
construction in the hallway
as a construction worker
takes a quick break for the
camera.

Sophomore Shawn
Wedmore sits in his math
class that has already
undergone the construction
this year.




Sophomore Lynn Runyan,
sits like a princess, awating
the feast to begin.

Senior Brock Massey In his third period English
shows off two of the cats class, Junior Tyler Gilman
that were soon to be interviews his Grandpa by
dissected in Mr. Martin's asking him questions about
Zoology class. World War Il .




Projects

S0k

s Teachers Challenge Students

Many teachers came up
with challenging new projects for
their classes.

In Mrs. Burnett’s fourth
period English class, sophomores
played an active role in a project
chosen by classmates Lynn
Runyan, Becky Parker, and Katie
Harvey. The class participated in a
Medieval Feast. They were merry
as they toasted their drinks and
ate elk and fruit.

[n Mrs. Burnett’s third
period English class, sophomores
Ryan Smith and Aaron Tomlin
constructed an Old Century
Castle. The castle was
constructed of posterboard, and
no other students in the class
chose to build a castle. Aaron
Tomlin commented, “We built a
castle because stories are boring
because we have to read them all
the time in class. Castles are
cooler than stories, and it’s easier
to do a presentation on a castle

than write a story.”

Another project, the
research paper, prepared
seniors for college and was
assigned by Mrs. Herring. This
project took loads of research,
organization, and interest.

Shelby Jumps said, “If 1
had to do my research paper
again, I probably wouldn’t put
it off so much.” Students had to
pick a topic and choose the
positive or negative argument,
and write a six page report on
it, and then give a five minute
speech to the class. The report
paper: 500 points, the speech:
200 points, and the grade
EARNED: priceless.

From Top to Bottom: Junior,
Savanna Vandiver, sings a rewritten
version of the Toys ‘R Us song to go
with the storyline of The Great Gatsby
for English. Mrs. Herring is probably
regretting assigning that research
paper to the seniors as she spends
weeks grading them all. Sophomores,

sit, talk, and eat at the Medieval Feast.
Entertainment was provided by the

court jester, Dayne Peters. Sophomore,

Janice Cunningham, carries her
precious egg baby in a basket
wrapped in a blanket for a grade in
Child Development taught by Mrs.
Clevenger.

51




Same Old Thing

Do you ever sit in class
and think to yourself... “Self, am I
living the movie Ground Hog
Day?” Well get used to it because
according to teachers, routines are
in and will stay for a while.

“Routines help students
adapt to college life and help them
get organized,” said math teacher
Mr. Small. “IfIdon’t have a
routine, the kids won’t look
forward to my class. [ make my
students take numbered notes.
That way if they are gone or are
not paying attention, they will
know what notes we are taking
when they get back.”

Mr. Small isn’t the only
teacher “in” with the routine
crowd. Mr. Badger has a test
EVERY Friday, Mr. Bennett has
pop quizzes, and Mr. Holloway’s

4th hour class has the “Price is

From Top to Bottom: Sophomore Josh Tucker
puts his two cents in on Mrs. Giselbach's routine.

S s ROULINES Remain 1n the Classroom

Right” hour, which is also a big hit in the
routine game.

Senior Jessica Gipson has her own
idea of what a good routine is. “Ilike Mrs.
Herring’s senior research papers. It is good
because it prepares us for college papers
and makes us work hard for our grade. It is
not something you can just copy off of your
roommate in college. It’s something you have
to work at.”” Jessica said if she could
change anything about the routine of the
research paper, she would make it last the
whole semester and make it worth more
points.

Juniors Kyle Wine and Brandon
Ricks discuss Mrs. Herring’s stories that are
read every year. “We had to read The
Crucible, Huck Finn, and The Great
Gatsby,” said Kyle. “It doens’t make it
easy when you wait until the last month to do
your accelerated reader, and then Mrs.
Herring gives you this huge novel to read,”
stated Brandon.

Class routines can be helpful but can

“We have to come in and sit down every day, then she says “Get quiet...Okay other
classes...Now study hall only..Library.” “It gets old.”" Senior Jessica Gipson likes Mrs.
Herring's research papers but wishes they lasted longer. Junior James Mitchener

also not be fun. “Routines make the day last

longer and makes it monotonous,” said

claims his favorite routine is getting pop in Mrs. Herring's class. Senior Katy
Stephenson is annoyed by Mr. Bennett's routine, “ He always tells his ‘wonderful senior Katy Stephenson. Class routines are
economic students’ to get out their ‘Favorite economics books.” We are the ONLY . "
economic students, and it's our ONLY economic book!!!" Katy exclaims. “He also £0ing to be here fOI‘ a Whlle- SO We better get

HAS to read the announcements every day before class starts.”
used to them.




i

Junior Ashley Avery thinks
Mrs. Debbink’s routines are
very helpful because, “You
can expect what to do
every day and there isn't
any surprises.” “It is the
same thing...grade
homework, take notes, do

assignments, and go home.”

“| wish she would take
more time to answer
qguestions.”

Mr. Small usually writes his
notes on the board for the
classes to copy. ‘It helps
keep the kids organized,”
says Mr. Small. “It has
worked for many years.”

Juniors Brandon Ricks and
Kyle Wine sit and read the
“routine” stories in Mrs.
Herring’s 7th hour class.

53




54

New Victories

3";7;#,’ //
! L S T O S §
| 7 *' ; . B e
Fu P 5 ’ I

e
: )

f byl

Hard work and dedication were

key words to all of the Argyll athletic teams throughout S
the school year. The fall brought football, tennis,

girls’golf, volleyball, and cross country. The winter

brought basketball and wrestling. Spring finished up the

year with baseball, softball, track, girls’tennis, and

boys’golf.




55




56




Scrapbook

57




Senior football players Josh Michael, Shane Bradford, Luther
Selby, and Jeremy Billings present Coach Tom Bennett with a
special award to show their appreciation for his dedication to
Madison-Grant football through the years

“Operation Football,” sponsored by Channel 13 TV station showed
up for a big night of Madison-Grant football. Members of the TV
station were welcomed by an enthusiastic banner-filled crowd
Channel 13 tapes the players as they run onto the field

A Call from Coach

During a break in the game, Manuel Myers talks to his
coach on a porta-phone about his next play. “We talk
about different plays, or whether I'm running too wide,”
stated Manuel Myers. “| say things like ‘Hey coach, am |
hitting the right holes?’ "

At Eastbrook the Argylls show off their new possession--
SCHEDULE the CIC milkcan--after tearing it from the clutches of the

Eastbrook Panthers in a grueling game. The Argylls fought

hard for their points which were 32 to Eastbrook’s 29.

Madison-Grant Argylls

Aug. 15 Tri-Central
Aug. 22 Tipton
Aug. 29 Western
Sept. 5 Frankton

Sept. 12 Eastbrook
Sept. 19 Alexandria
Sept. 26 Mississinewa
Oct. 3 Blackford
Oct. 10 Wabash
Oct. 17 Elwood

58




Football

Team Experiences
Winning Streak

by Ashley Marshall and Brianna Eden

Chalk up another win for the Argylls. The 2003
football season started out with a winning streak. A
huge victory for the Argylls was their victory over the
Eastbrook Panthers on September 12. We were one of
the first teams to beat the tough team.

Along with our victory over the Panthers, we
received the CIC milkcan. The CIC milkcan is an
important trophy to gain during the CIC championships.
Ever since the beginning of the season, the team has
dreamed of beating Eastbrook. In the 2003 season, they
finally reached their goal.

Another highlight of the season was the night
Channel 13’s “Operation Football” visited and
spotlighted the M-G Argylls. In spite of the cold and
rain, fans packed the football stadium to welcome the
Channel 13 helicopter and its crew.

s ‘j-;.»,.,-'yl.4},‘,‘.‘5;':.,,'_:’., # Sophomore Shane Carey dashes across the field like a pro
; as he carries the ball close to him

FOOTBALL TEAM: Front row: Drew Wells, Meridth Martin (mgr), Bethany Wilson (mgr), Jessica Gipson (mgr), Holly Austin (mgr), Melissa Stevens (mgr), Samantha
Greentree (mgr), Derik Wells Row 2: Coach Prickett, Coach Noone, Coach Everson, Manuel Myers, Jesse Stitt, Derek Stitt, Brock Massey, Nick Brobst, Coach Preston, Coach
Wells, Coach Harvey Row 3: Jake Presley, Brady Turner, Nick Chapel, Brandon Ricks, Brett Carey, Ryan Wood, Shane Carey, Tyler Weller, Louie Barnett Row 4: Phillip Walls
Travis Capes, Luther Selby, Geoffry Buck, Jossh Shultz, Brett Waller, Jake Stroup, Shawn Wedmore, Shadoe York, Shea Idlewine, Justin Doyle Row 5: Jeremy Billings, Samuel
Shelton, Michael Stevens, Trace Fritz, Shane Bradford, Aaron Colburn, Kyle Pulley Josh Michael, Troy Fritz, Dustin Olinger, Daniel Jenny, Cody Riggs

TUT—— r

Social Studies teacher, Mr. Bennett, who has
taught classes and coached football for many
years, presents awards to football team members
at the football awards banquet in the cafeteria.

59




J.V. Front Row: Rebecca Carey, Brennen Ricks, Kacie Casas, Amanda Pollen, Kylie Justus
Back Row: Coach Cathy Trout, Stacy Russell, Katy Ellingwood, Irina Gagarina, Katie Croaff,

SCthUle Courtney Clem, Coach Tammy Landis

Eastern
Northfield
Frankton Inv.
Daleville
Tipton
Blackford
Eastbrook
Muncie Cen./
Pendleton
Anderson
Lakeview
Mississinewa
Madison
County Tray.

Alexandria

~ Volleyball

We Are The
Champions

By Stacy Russell and Nicole Smithee

“We are the champions™ is what the girls
volleyball team chanted as they defeated several teams
to make it to the regionals. The volleyball team had a
wonderful season from their winning record of 25-8 to
winning the Grant Four and sectional tournaments.

The volleyball team had a few injuries this
season, but the injuries didn’t stop the Lady Argylls
from pushing forward toward victory. This season
was a great improvement from past years. Their
accomplishments will be remembered for years to
come.

Although the junior varsity team was very
young, they still mananged to maintain a record of 8-
10.

Winners! The volleyball team members proudly display their
trophies--(top) for winning the Grant Four and (bottom) for
winning the sectional.

60




Varsity. Front Row: Brennen Ricks, Ashley Avery, Ashley Davis, Sara Carey, Katie Croaff,
Stacy Russell, Back Row: Coach Cathy Trout, Brittani Herniak, Jessica Smith, Kayla Holloway,
Allison Holloway, Coach Sara Smedley, Coach Tammy Landis SChedUIC

continued

Northwestern/
Southwood
Ham. South
Eastern Inv.
Lapel
Frankton
Wabash
Marion
Elwood (9th)
Elwood
Grant Four
Blackford
Grant Four
(JV)

Freshman Kacie Casas digs up the ball during an intense
JV match on the home court

Set it up! Alternate, Sophmore Stacy
Russell sets the ball up for a powerful
spike from one of her teammates during
the Varsity game versus Lakeview.

Varsity player, Freshman Allison Holloway
concentrates on the ball as she passes it up to
the setter.

61




62

To the Finish Line

With the look of determination on her face, junior Julia

Petro perseveres to the finish line

Most Valuable-Chris Simmons
Most Improved-George Perry
Mental Attitude-Shawn Yeagy

Girls

Most Valuable-Stacy Houston
Most Improved-Alicia Jennings
Mental Attitude-Cody Barkdull

Pushing herself to her limits is what sophomore Cristyn Wenn
thinks cross country is all about. “My favorite part of cross
country is knowing that | can always do better and push
myself harder

FATTELY

Girls Cross Country. Front row: Kylie Ray, Cody Barkdull, Julia Petro Back Row: Assistant Coach
Justin Gross, Stacy Houston, Brittany Pollen, Alicia Jennings, Coach Todd Morgan




Cross Country

Work Your
Way to the Top

By Alisha Schwentner

Boys Cross Country

George Perry was awarded most improved for the boys
cross country team. He practiced every day after school
by running three to four miles rain or shine. He ran a
total of approximately 600 miles. Right before every
meet he would eat a peanut butter and jelly sandwich.
Perry’s method to improve himself wasn’t unique. He
simply stated, “I practiced harder.”

Girls Cross Country

Awarded for most improved during girls cross country
was sophomore Alicia Jennings. She has been running
in cross country for four years. She ran about three and
one half miles daily and had around four hundred total
recorded miles. Sophomore Alicia Jennings commented,
“Cross Country keeps me in shape, it keeps me healthy,
and it is also something I can do.”

Junior George Perry runs with ease. Practice paid off.

Sophomore Chris Simmons stated that cross country isn't for
everybody. “It's very competitive; it's not for the weak at
heart, and it's not a sport just anyone can do.”

Boys Cross Country. Front row: Derek Pierce, Shawn Yeagy, Brandon James, Thomas Burch,
Bradley Atkins Back Row: Assistant Coach Justin Gross, Christopher Simmons, George Perry, Jimmy

Justus, Aaron Tomlin, Coach Todd Morgan SChedUle

Madison Grant Cross Country

Sep. 2 Eastern
Sep. 4 Whites
Sep. 9 Oak Hill
Inv.
Sep. 16 Mississnewa/
Wabash
Sep. 20 Tipton Inv.
Sep. 23 GrantFour
Sep. 30 Elwood/
Frankton
Oct. 6 Alexandria
Oct. 8 CIC

63




Boys Tennis. Front row: Alex Ray, Tyler Trimble, Andrew Morrical, Dayne Peters, Lindsay Holloway
Schedule (manager) Back Row: Coach Tanner, Jared Powell, Tony Presley, James Mitchener, Robert Shull, Matt
Houston, Tyler Sizelove

Varsity & JV
Wabash
Eastern
Elweood
TiptonInv.
Taylor
Mississinewa
Blackford
Frankton
Hamilton
Heights
Lapel
Elwood
Muncie
Burris
Alexandria
Tipton

Tennis

Time for
a Change

By Laura Brooker

Emptiness filled the courts as all tennis
matches were played away due to the worn out and
decaying conditions of the courts. After suffering many
years of deteriorating pavement, the tennis teams will
finally be receiving new tennis courts. The tennis courts
are part of the many projects in the school’s renovations.
The reconstruction for the new courts will begin this
summer, and the courts are scheduled to be finished by
the fall of 2004--just in time for the boys’ season.

Taking his match seriously, junior Jared Powell shows
dominance on the court by launching a forehand shot across
the court.

64




At an away match, junior Alex Ray attempts to score a point for the team by returning a smashing Award Wlnners
forehand hit from his opponent. Due to the condition of the court, all the matches were played away

Most Valuable Player:
Tony Presley

Most Improved Player:
Andrew Morrical

Anticipation

: Full of anticipation, sophomore Tyler Trimble eagerly
P awaits the beginning of his match. Tyler was a two-
B year member of the tennis team.

\

NAAAARMNNNN

L
\

INENY

A‘\\B\\y g

Anticipation rips through the soul of junior Tony Presley as he
intensely concentrates on his opponent's mighty return. Tony
was named the Most Valuable Player because of his great
effort in contributing to the team

65




Fighting to get a good shot at the basket, sophomore Braden
Turner and junior Tony Presley stretch out of arms’ reach of
Mississinewa's Junior Varsity Team

Sophomore junior varsity player Brady Turner has a big job to
do--guarding and blocking the Marion Giants. The Giants hadn't
visited the Argyll gym for well over 20 years

Coach vs. Ref

Coach Smedley and the referee of a boys’ home
basketball game against Mississinewa get into a
“discussion” over a discrepency in a call made by the
referee.

Varsity Basketball. Front row: Manager J.J. Justus, Tyler Sizelove; Dustin Carper, Tom Burch Row
2: Josh Michael, Darrin Brown, Ryan Wood, Jake Stroup, Cody Riggs Back Row: Coach Trout, Coach
Blankenship, Coach Scott, Josh Jarvis, Shane Bradford, Kyle Pulley, Coach Austin, Coach Davis, Coach
Smedley

Marion 48
Oak Hill 73
Pendleton Heights 49
Lapel 47
Lakeview 49
Elwood 83

Mississinewa 64
Grant Four-Eastbrook 68
Grant Four-Oak Hill 66
Northfield 65
Wes Del 68
Frankton 59

66




Senior Josh Jarvis doesn't really need help  With determination written on his face, senior
from a teammate to hold onto the ball. Josh  Darrin Brown looks for the best shot--either
was a leading scorer with his jump shots and for an open team member or for one of his
three-point shots. own famous three-pointers.

Basketball

By Nicole Smithee

The Madison-Grant Argylls were well-armed
this season with skills that many of the players learned
together and had practiced together for several years
starting with the youth basketball program. Senior,
Darrin Brown commented, “I think our team works great
together because we have all been playing together
since we were little, so that makes it easy to play
together.”

Cheering Argyll fans filled the bleachers. This
season brought many unforgettable challenges, such
as the home game against Marion where son, Coach
Smedley was pitted against father Coach Smedley.
Instead of the traditional before-the-game handshake,
father and son also gave a friendly hug. The Argylls
beat the Giants by two points. Also, the game against
Muncie Burris, who were ranked number one in the class,
and we beat them on their home court! This season we
blew Oak Hill away defending our Argyll court, and had
to face them again in the IHSAA Tournament, winning
in overtime. Way to go Argylls!

Junior Varsity Basketball. Front row: Tyler Sizelove, Derek Gunning, Braden Turner, Dustin Carper
Back Row: Coach Trout, Coach Scott, Jossh Schultz, Braden Zirkle, Cory Yeagy, Coach Austin, Coach

Davis Val‘Sity

cont.

Eastbrook
Wabash
Alexandria
Blackford
Southwood
Muncie Burris
Daleville

a S Ut U
-0 N

N
e

Taylor

67




Junior Varsity. Front row: Becky Parker, Rebecca Carey, Katie Croaff(managers), Kami Clark Row
. . 2: Cody Barkdull, Stacy Huston, Amanda Pollen, Kylie Ray, Kylie Justus, Cristine King Last Row: Coach
nghllghts Jeff Small, Holly Wright, Courtney Clem, Katy Ellingwood, Sharon Bishir, Kacie Casas, Coach Dan
Justus, Coach Chrissy Vetor

JV won the Grant Four

JV wasundefeated in Conference
Games

JV tied School Record for Most JV
Wins in a Season

Varsity player Katy Stephenson
won Grant Four sportsmanship
award
Katy Stephenson won a full ride

scholarship to Indiana University
South Bend

Basketball

Girls Share
Moments of Glory

By Alisha Schwentner

Fans roared at the sectionals when Madison-
Grant’s varsity girls won against Eastbrook. “When
they played Eastbrook in sectional, they played with a
lot of intensity and gave everything, they had,
maintaining the very shallow lead throughout the game,”
said sophomore Brock Pernod. Sophomore Brett Waller
agreed that theMadison-Grant vs. Eastbrook game
during sectionals was the best game of the year.

Along with the varsity’s exciting game came
the moment of glory for the Madison-Grant girls’ JV
team when they won the Grant Four for the first time
ever.

The Madison-Grant girls’ basketball teams had
a good year with only Katy Stephenson sitting out a
few games due to a sprained ankle. Other players
suffered a few other bumps and bruises.

Senior Kayla Holloway tips the ball towards Madison-Grant's
side in a game against Eastbrook.

68




op
Varsity. Front row: Becky Parker, Rebecca Carey, Kirk Runyan, Katie Croaff (managers), Kami Clark OPI

Row 2: Luther Selby (manager), Kylie Ray, Kacie Casas, Katy Ellingwood, Whitney Smith, Kylie Justus Pendleton Heights 59
Cory Sizelove Last Row: Coach Jeff Small, Coach Dan Justus, Holly Austin, Kayla Holloway, Jessica Marion 58
Gipson, Katy Stephenson, Shelby Jump, Coach John Miller, Coach Chrissy Vetor

Oak Hill
Tipton
Tri-Central
Blackford
Elwood
Eastern
Mississinewa
Oak Hill
Eastbrook
Lakeview
Taylor
Alexandria
Frankton
Eastbrook
Wabash
Pendleton Heights
Eastbrook
Taylor

Coaches brief senior Jessica Gipson and other players before
the game.

Hard Work Pays Off

The Madison-Grant girls’ JV basketball team won the
Grant four for the first time ever. “It was an exciting
game, and | was very happy that we won it. We
deserved to win the Grant Four after all our hard work,”
said sophomore Christine King.

'%ﬁ.

3! v

5

Coaches Dan Justus and Jeff Small along with sophomore
Whitney Smith and freshman Kylie Justus observe the game
from the bench. Coach Jeff Small commented later, "The
effort at the end of the season was far greater than the effort
at the beginning of the season.” 69




Now that Junior Matt Roberts has his opponent on his back,
Matt prepares to step over and pin his opponent in his signature
grapevine move

Fritzy Goes to Semi-State

After moving to M-G from South Bend his junior year,
Trace Fritz had a hard time trying to adjust to the new
environment. After accomplishing so much in football in
the fall, Trace had a 22-8 record and made it all the way
to Semi-State in wrestling. The wrestlers agreed that
Trace was the most valuable and respectable wrestler
in the county.

Gaining control junior James Mitchener reaches for the arm and
leg ofhis Elwood opponent at the beginning of the match

Wrestling. Front row: Ricki Frye, Brad Daily, Dayne Peters, Jesse Stitt, Chris Craig, Ryan Rigsby Row

. - > 2: Erica Vanmeter, Aaron Croussore, John Inglis, Nick Chapel, Stephan Rucker, Matt Roberts, Drew
TopplaCIngS 1n B lg Weesner, Stacy Stephenson (manager) Back Row: Coach Christian Fox, Daniel Jenny, Jeremy Billings,
Trace Fritz, Jared Powell, Matt Myers, James Mitchener, Brett Waller, Coach John McVicker

Tournaments

GRANT FOUR-
1st Place-Trace Fritz (2751bs)
2nd Place- Matt Roberts (160Ibs)
and John Inglis (1521bs)
CIC-
2nd Place- John Inglis (1521bs)
and Matt Roberts (1601bs)
SECTIONAL-
3rd Place- Matt Roberts (1601lbs)
4th Place- Trace Fritz (275lbs)
REGIONAL-
3rd Place- Trace Fritz (275lbs)
Qualifier- Matt Roberts (1601lbs)
SEMI-STATE-
Qualifier- Trace Frits (275 Ibs)

70




Avoiding being flattened out, Senior Chris Craig attempts a sit-out switch to regain control of his
Elwood opponent

Senior John Inglis squeezes his Elwood opponent after hip-tossing him to his back. The hip toss/ head

lock combination was typically John's favorite move.

Wrestling

Lords of the Ring

The Spandex Triology

By Stacy Stephenson

Leading the way for the M-G wrestling team was, in
fact, a trilogy. Two of the three captains, also known as the
‘Deadly Duo’, were senior John Inglis and junior Matt Roberts
T'he third wrestler of the trilogy was senior Trace Fritz, not a
captain but a huge part in leading the team. John Inglis led the
team with 15 pins, a career high. John wrestled for six years and
accomplished much his senior year “My greatest
accomplishment would have to be that [ went my whole senior
year, and | became ‘unpinnable’...No one could pin me...I'm just
that good.” John finished his senior wrestling career with a 21-
11 record, second place in Grant Four, third place in CIC, fifth
place in sectionals and captain of the wrestling team for two
years

Next Lord of the Ring was Matt Roberts. Matt was a
captain for two years. He accomplished second in Grant Four,
second in CIC, third in Sectionals, and qualified for Regionals
Matt wrestled for five years and looked forward to his senior
year. “I can’t wait for my rematch with Nick Shepard from
Mississenewa,” said Matt. His other goals include going to Semi-
State, like his teammate Trace, and not being pinned, like his
‘Deadly Duo’ partner John

Going to Semi-State was Senior Trace Fritz's greatest
accomplishment. “Walking into Ft. Wayne Coliseum knowing
I have to wrestle in front of hundreds of people,” was Trace’s
most memorable moment. Trace tied for first in Grant Four,
placed fourth in Sectionals, placed third in Regionals, and was a
Semi-State qualifier

Wrestling in Spandex isn’t always a bad thing. “We
get to dominate on the mat and show off our hot bodies at the
same time...who wouldn’t want to wrestle?” said the Deadly
Duo

Varsity Wrestling
Schedule

.22 Taylor Inv. 8:00am
.06 Jay County 8:00am

. 13 Alexandria 8:00am
.20 Tri-Central 7:30am

22 Grant Four 6:00pm
Jan.08 Tipton 6:00pm
Jan. 10 Sheridan 7:30am
Jan. 13 Elwood 6:00pm
Jan. 17 Muncie Central 9:00am
Jan.24 CIC 9:00am
Jan.31 Sectional 9:00am
Feb.07 Regional 9:00am
Feb. 14 Semi-State 9:00am

71




Seniors Stacy Stephenson, Kami Clark and Nicole
Smithee pose for a picture at their final golf match
of the first season of Varsity girls golf. They were
proud to be a part of the first ever girls team at M-G

Sophmore Troy Fritz says his favorite part about
golf is the competition. Troy is consistent on his
score but would like to be down in the twenties or
thirties for his career high

SR L o F o D S RO R

. l o o lf Girls Varsity Golf. Front row: T.J. Eastes, Jerica Yingling, Nicole Smithee Back row: Coach Amy
Glr S Val Slty GO Hoppes, Kate Cogdell, Stacy Stephenson, Michaela Conner, Shea Smock.

Awards

Best Round
Kate Cogdell

Most Improved
Stacy Stephenson

Letter Winners
Stacy Stephenson
Nicole Smithee
KamiClark
Kate Cogdell
Shea Smock

KaylaConner

T R 0 A % M P PR IS o ri s )

72




Golf

New Addition: Girls

By Stacy Stephenson

4 ¥

=

.

.

-
' “aiia
,

< -
¥ .

Junior Shea Smock tees off at hole one at Yule  Senior Nicole Smithee swings her 7 iron on  Senior Zach Myers says his favorite golf course is Yule in
Golf Couse in Alexandria. Shea was honored  the ninth hole at Yule Golf Course. Nicole Alexandria. “l like it because it is easy, and | love to golf. Itis
to be a part of the first girls’ golf team at M-G. says the 7 iron is her favorite club because close to where | live so | can just golf when | want to.”

she can do anything with it.

7/

Boys Varsity Golf. Front row: Derrick McCormick, Matthew Myers, Matt LaPierre, Travis Poe, Zach
Myers, Russ Clark Row two: Andrew DuPouy, Nick Chapel, Anthony Head, Brice Floyd, Ryan Smith,
Tyler Sullivan Back Row: Coach Joyner, Josh Wilson, Tyler Gilman, Shane Bradford, Troy Fritz, Jeremy
Billings, Matt Love, Coach Don LaPierre

Boys Varsity Schedule

April 13 Elwood
April 14 Eastbrook
April 16 Blackford
April 17 Lakeview
April 20 Framkton
April 22 Oak Hill
April 24 Eastbrook
April 29 Southwood
May 03 Alexandria
May 05 Miss.

May 10 Eastern
Mayl11 Wes Del
May 15 CIC

May 18 Elwood
May22 Tipton
May25 Eastbrook
May29 Grant Four

wan

Madison-Gran!

\

73




Varsity Softball. Front row: Jenna Moore, Tasha Neal, Christine King, Courtney Hahn, Britt Pile Row
S h d l 2: Jessi Archer, Kylie Ray, T.J. Eastes, Brittany Hiers, Becky Parker Back Row: Coach Jay Dunlap

cneaulc Coach Kim Dunlap, Stacy Russell, Courtney Clem, Allison Holloway, Heather Prater, Amanda Pollen
Varsity Coach Carpenter, Coach Justus

Apr.07 Marion
Apr.13 Northwestern
Apr. 14 Eastern
Apr.15 Wes Del
Apr.17 Grant Four

Apr. 19 Southwood
Apr.20 Taylor
Apr.21 Alexandria

Apr.23 Blackford
Apr.27 Daleville
Apr.28 Elwood
Apr.29 Oak Hill
May 01 Lewis Cass
May 03 Mississinewa
May 05 Lakeview
May 06 Tipton

May 10 Frankton
May 12 Eastbrook

Softball

Playing Hard

By Brianna Eden

Amanda at bat... With a look of pure concentration, freshman
Amanda Pollen prepares to swing for a homerun

Keeping her eyes on the ball and shaded from the sun, junior
Ashley Avery gets into position as she waits for the softball
to come soaring through the air.

74




Junior Varsity Softball. Front row: Jenna Moore, Tasha Neal, Kylie Justus, Ashley Avery, Tiffany
Neal, Becky Parker Row 2: Kylie Ray, Jessi Archer, Courtney Clem, Allison Holloway, Amanda Pollen, Schedule
Kacie Casas, Stacy Russell Back Row: Coach Jay Dunlap, Coach Kim Dunlap, Kate Cogdell, Bethany

Varsity
Wilson, Holly Austii, Kamryn Clark, Lydia Payne, Coach Carpenter, Coach Justus

May 13 Wabash
May 15 Shenandoah
May 17 Highland
May 18 Lapel

-
g ¢

Junior Varsity

Apr.08 Eastbrook
Apr.13 Northwestern

rYilod
A‘R.;Y!__S

Apr.16 Mississinewa
Apr.22 Marion
Apr.24 Muncie

RGYLIg :
g Central

22 )

Apr.26 Alexandria
May 03 Tipton
May 04 Eastern
May 11 Oak Hill
May 12 Elwood
May 19 Marion
May 20 Blackford

Ne

On The Run

Out of breath from running the bases, senior Holly Austin
waits for her chance to run from second base to third
base and then for the final stretch to home.

Ready and waiting for the pitch, freshman Kacie Casas, who
is catcher for the Lady Argylls, holds her glove in position to
catch the ball.

75




Freshman Derek Stitt takes one last practic
swing before the pitch is made. Derek is th
catcher for the JV team, and also plays i
field

L
4

—~ - . - W " D

—————————————— — WWWM\”*
The Pitch Is Up!

7’

Freshman Shawn Yeagy pitches for the M-G Argylls JV
team. Shawn explains his strategy for a great game, ‘I
just stay focused on what I'm doing, and not get over
condfident! I've done that before and it was bad.”

r

————————————————————/

N\

Varsity Baseball. Front row: Brady Turner, Brock Massey, Manuel Myers Row 2: Kirk Runyan, Bref]
* Carey, Jake Stroup, Ryan Wood, Brandon Ricks Back row: Coach Nick Brooks, Daniel Hiatt, Cody Riggs
VarS]ty SChedUIe Aaron Vogel, Aaron Tomlin, Luther Selby, Coach Steve Shugart, Coach Anthony Gibson.

[
|
|
l 05 Daleville
I 07 Yorktown
08 Tipton
I 12 Wes Del
I 14 Oak Hill
15 Marion
I 17 Her. Christian
| 19 Southwood
21 laylor
I 23 Eastern
I 26 Lakeview
27 Mississinewa
' 29 Frankton
| Delphi Classic
Elwood
l Eastbrook
| Alexandria
I Wabash
Argyll CI
I Bethesda Christian
| Blackford
Tri-Central
| srant Fou
' Muncie B
|
\

76




3 Sophomore Brady Turner catches a ball as
it flies past a Peru player, and the umpire

_calls it as a strike! Senior, Brock Massey
also pitches for the Argyll Varsity team

Baseball

M-G’s “Field of Dreams”

By Nicole Smithee

Senior Manuel Myers puts his all into it as he swings at the
pitch. Manuel is known for being one of the fastest players on
the team, and plays out-field.

JV Baseball. Front row: Chris Myers, Nick Brobst, Derek Stitt, Broc Pernod, Shawn Yeagy, Andrew

Morrical, Cory Stephens Back row: Coach Anthony Gibson, Pat Williams, Ryne Brown, Cory Yeagy,
"'Shawn Wedmore, Tyler Sizelove, Coach Nick Brooks. JV SChedUIe

Elwood
Yorktown
Lapel
Eastern
Tipton
Marion
Liberty Christian
Eastbrook
Eastbrook
Marion
Southwood
Frankton
Mississinewa
Blackford
Alexandria
Marion
Tri-Central
Oak Hill

bR B N B B B -

.
1
I
I
i
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
!
I
I
I
I
I
I
|




Girls Tennis. Front row: Rebecca Carey, Tasha Pelley, Karen Craig, Bethany Jones, Rachelle Brobst
S h d l Row Two: Lindsey Holloway, Katie Scott, Stephanie Mathews, Katey Niverson, Hollie Wright, Shea

cneaule Smock Last Row: Michaela Conner, Rachel Oleysyck, Carly Whitehead, Katie Croaff, Ashley Davis,
Amber Carper, Coach Amy Hoppes

Girls Varsity and JV Tennis
Apr. 14 Lapel
Apr. 15 Southwood
Apr. 16 Mississinewa
Apr.20 Marion
Apr.23 Frankton
Apr.26 Eastern
Apr. 27 Blackford
Apr. 29 Shenandoah
May 04 Tipton
May 06 Elwood
May 11 Alexandria
May 13 Wabash
May 15 Elwood Inv.

Tennis

The Ball Is in the Right Court

By Alisha Schwentner

Senior Ashley Davis positions herself to receive the serve
from her opponent.

Freshman Rebecca Carey, senior Karen Craig, and juniors
Carly Whitehead and Lindsey Holloway sit and wait for their
turns to show the other team how to really play tennis.

78




Attempting to score some points for her team junior Shea Smock sends the By using a strong forehand shot, Senior Katey Niverson keeps the Argylls
ball fast back to the other team before they even knew what hit them. in one more round and prevents the other team from getting one more point.

’v;‘ﬂv NN A
R Y'O»Qg?“l'

Senior Bethany Jones prepares to face her opponent
and show her who really owns the court.

- oy

Faced without tennis courts to practice on this year, the team
still did a great job. Junior Michaela Conner said, “Even though
we didn’t have tennis courts this year, we still pulled together
' and had a great year.”

79




/————————————————————

—————————————————————\

’

80

Striding ahead of her rivals, freshman Kylie ~ With all his might, sophomore Daniel Jenny
Ray sprints her leg of the 4X400 relay throws the shot as far as he can, trying to
against Whites and Lakeview. surpass his competitors

Discus and Shotput Specialist

Senior Holly Austin, who specializes in discus and
shotput, uses her strength to throw the discus farther
than her opponents. Holly is the only one who advanced
to regionals for the girls track team.

L v

Girls Varsity & JV Track: Front row: Christine King, Faith Worl, Stacy Houston, Kylie Ray, Brennen
Ricks, Cody Barkdull Middle Row: Lori Sizemore, Tasha Neal, Katy DeHaven, Julia Petro, Erica VanMatre,
Schedule Shea Smock, Stacy Russell, Alicia Jennings Back Row: Coach Brooke Justus, Manager Jenna Garinger,

Tiffany Colburn, Holly Austin, Katy Ellingwood, Brittani Herniak, Carey Williams, Cayla Anderson, Brittany
Woodcox, Britney Wilson, Cristyn Wenn, Coach Polly Graham

Girls Varsity & JV Track

April 16 Madison County -- Alex
April20 Alexandria --T
April22 Elwood/Oak Hill --H
April27 Blackford/Wabash --H
April 30 Grant Four -- Oak Hill

May4 Frankton/Eastbrook--T
May7 Argyll Relays --H

May 11 Whites/Lakeview --H
May 14 CIC--1WU




Track

[t’s All About Perseverance

By Stacy Russell

Junior Julia Petro shows that concentration and determination
are needed to defeat the opponents. Julia was named track
and field best in the 800 for Grant county

Jumping with much intensity, junior Aaron Colburn pulls off
the win for M-G by a long shot. Aaron Colburn was named
track and field best with his jump of 6-2

7/

Boys Varsity & JV Track: Front Row: Rickie Frye, Dayne Peters, Darrin Conrad, Alex Ray, Jessie
Stitt, Aaron Croussore, Gabe Selby, Jonathon Foster, Brandon James Middle Row: Chris Simmons, Phil
Walls, Andrew Irwin, George Perry, Shea Idlewine, Kyle Wine, Nathan Meeks, Travis Capes, Shane Schedule
Carey, Justin Harshman Back Row: Coach Todd Morgan, Chris Arnold, Brett Waller, Daniel Jenny, J.J
Justus, Kyle Pulley, Jossh Schultz, Glen Davis, Donald Waymire, Robert Shull, Coach Stan Davis

Boys Varsity & JV Track

April 13 Elwood/ Mississinewa-H
April 15 Madison County --Alex
April20 Alexandria --T
April24 Muncie Central --T

April27 Blackford/Wabash --H
April 30 Grant Four --Oak Hill
May4 Frankton/Eastbrook --T
May7 Argyll Relays --H

May 11 Whites/Lakeview--H
May 14 CIC --1IWU

N —— — — — — — — — — — — — —— — — — — — —

N\

81




Varsity. Front row: Brittany Trimble, Jennifer
Pyle, Katey Niverson, Shea Gunter, Megan Lighty
Row 2: Rachelle Brobst, Ashley Avery, Jenna
Moore, Brennen Ricks Back Row: Brittani Herniak,
Amanda Vetor, Savanna Vandiver

Staring in amazement, junior Jenna Moore stands
astonished at an away game as the boys’
basketball team continues to rack up the points.
This was Jenna's second year as a varsity
cheerleader.

Cheerleading

Spirit Lives On

Firing up the crowd is what the M-G cheerleaders
did best. From the starting line-up to the school song at the
end of the game, the Argyll cheerleaders had tremendous spirit.
But after football season things got a little rocky for the
cheerleaders, and the team started to fall apart. The squad
then consisted of only nine girls. In that aspect, the cheerleaders
had a major downfall.

I'he cheerleading squad had some difficulties to
ovecome because of so many girls who left the squad. There
were several reasons why people left the team. “Everybody
argued, and we never got anything done. ™ stated senior Megan
Lighty.

During the basketball season, the squad was quite
smaller. but that did not stop the remaining cheerleaders from
giving all that they had. However, some made some suggestions
on how to change the team. * I would ask for a full squad
because you can’t do anything with just nine people,™ stated
junior Jenna Moore.

Although the team did not have a captain, they still
found ways that cheerleading helped improve their lives. “It
gives you more leadership ability,” explained junior Ashley
Avery.

Getting the crowd fired up before the big game against
Mississinewa, the JV and Varsity cheerleaders perfect their
stunt during the starting line-up. Despite all their spirit, the
varsity team went on to lose the game

82

ARGYILS

ARGYLS

e
MARev:Lg




Junior Varsity. Front row: Britney Hickerson, Brooke Massey, Tricia Thieleke Back Row: Brittany
Woodcox, Kelsey Gibson

Junior cheerleader, Brittani Herniak cheers on the
boy’'s varsity basketball team. Even though the
boys came out with a loss the girls kept their
spirits high by cheering them on

Spirit is what cheerleading is all about, at least it is for
sophomore cheerleader Tricia Thieleke, as she fires up
the crowd for a home victory.

Freshmen. Front Row: Amber Carper, Marissa Shumaker
Back Row: Rachel Oleysyck, Amanda Almeda

Despite their differences in class and color, the varsity
cheerleaders join together in unison to sing the school song
at the homecoming bonfire. Cheerleaders played a major part
in firing up the students during the week of homecoming

83




84

New Looks

T‘:‘

§ 4
s

-
L=

4
|
g ﬁw‘-

Enjoying themselves, the M-G students
take time out from their busy schedules to have a good
time. Student life consists of such activities as Prom,
Homecoming, Cinco de Mayo, Mardi Gras, Christmas

auction, and numerous club activities.




_.‘
-
Bt rg
5 0 O , e
EENETREWan a3 =
R 1 ETWE
o N 2]
R g 2 ) 7
EEEOREY ;
B .
= et TN i o
i - A
(i, :

.. i e

85




86




-
-
-

z
S
e
ot

)




Homecoming

All week long classes competed to come in
first place for homecoming. Even though all the classes
participated, the juniors came out on top due to their
hard work and dedication.

The competitions during the week consisted
of the spirit penny drive, dress up days, color wars,
hallway decorations, and cheering at the pep session.

As the week wrapped up, the day turned into
night, the temperature dropped, and the rain poured,
while the Argylls got warmed up for the much
anticipated football game.

By Stacy Stephenson

The crowd grew bigger-by the minute with
dedicated fans standing in the rain, pushing their fellow
Argylls to victory.

Before the game, the crowd prepared a big
welcome for WTHR’s Dave Calabro. Dave came to
Madison-Grant for Operation Football and received a
bigger welcome than ever expected.

The Argylls whipped up on the Blackford
Bruins and pulled off a victory in the rain. “It was a
good, wet game,” stated senior football player Trace
Fritz.

Day by Day

Day 1

A group of sophomores are
caught “piggy-backin” in the
hallway during Twin Day.
Though this was the first
year for Twin Day, these
girls definitely knew how to
be a twin.

88

A group of freshmen smile
at the camera during Class
Color Day. These girls were
“Pretty in Pink” while
“Hangin’ in Hawaii”. The
freshmen did a wonderful
job placing second on Class
Color Day.

Day 3

Seniors Karen Craig and
Jerry Vest need a break
from hobbling and wheeling
around on Generation Day.
Karen and Jerry were two
of the few people who
dressed up for this day.

Day 4

On Cowboy and Native
American Day, Junior Tony
Presley hollers for his
horse during 2nd hour
geometry.




E: 717
s L L)

‘!ﬁk

S

Ny

Channel 13's Dave Colabro gets ready to go on
air during the homecoming game against
Blackford.

During the homecoming pep session, Senior
Kami Clark sings her revised version of “My

Heart Will Go On” for the senior football players.

Kami sang this song in the senior hallway,
representing Celine Dion at Caesar’s Palace in
Las Vegas.

While fighting the cold and rain, Madison-Grant
students welcome Channel 13 and Operation
Football to the M-G stadium. Channel 13 had only
been at M-G one time previous to this event. All the
hard work paid off in the end, as Madison-Grant
won the Spirit Award for that Friday night

Seniors Trace Fritz and John Inglis take a
break from the Las Vegas hallway to show
their school spirit. Trace, like the whole
football team, wore his jersey proudly. John,
like in previous years, painted his face, to get
fired up for the big game

While having a good
time, seniors Lacy
Thomas and Megan
Lighty watch the pep
session Friday of
homecoming week.
The gym was packed
that afternoon with
high school and jr. high
students ready to
support the Argylls for
a victory over
Blackford.

89




Sophomore Patrick
Williams practices on
his guitar before the
talent show.

Backstage before the
show freshman Geoff
Buck practices the
song “Why, Georgia,
Why,” which he later
played on the piano
and sang for the talent
show

A third year Show
Stopper senior Ashley
Davis sings “You Go
First!" at the talent
show

Some students just
love to perform, and
sophomore Brittany
Skinner is no
exception. “| just love
performing in front of
everyone,” said
Brittany.

“We practiced three
times and winged it.It
rocked,” said Junior
Matt Love, drummer for
the band Backyard
Boys .




Talent Show

By Nicole Smithee

Clogging. dancing, and singing
entertained a packed auditorium on October
28, the night of the talent show! “There were a
lot of interesting performances,” said
sophomore, Stacy Russell. Also, senior
Kamryn Clark commented, “Some people
came back with new performances, and there
was a lot of new performers!”

Some of the performances included dance,
such as junior, Shauncee Johnson with the song

“Take California!” There were solos, like
Brittani Herniak singing ““Adonai” and Brittney
Skinner singing “Beautiful.”

Bands rocked the audience with
drummers, singers, and guitarists until their fans
screamed for them! Some of the bands included
Protocol with “Not You,” Backyard Boys
playing “Brooklyn,” and Rise To The Top
which included Adam Burkholder and Jesse
Beal.

Argyll Idols

e

|
)

Duet

As a duet Show Stoppers
senior Kami Clark and
sophomore Brandon James
sing “Whole New World" at
the Argyll Idols talent show.

Father-Daughter Act
Singing “Cruisin” with her
dad, freshman Kylie Justus
said he helped calm her
nerves. “It was really nice.
| wasn’t as nervous with
him right beside me.”

“Hokey Pokey”

Juniors Corey Sizelove,
Tony Presley, and Brittani
Herniak lead the audience
in an everybody-join-in
dance of the “Hokey
Pokey".

Backyard Boys
The Backyard Boys juniors
Jesse Stitt, Aaron
Croussoure, and Alex Ray
perform “Brooklyn™ at the
fall Talent Show.

91




MUSiC Makers Turn the Beat Around

From Disney World in Orlando, Florida, to our

own football field. Madison-Grant’s band classes
have been playing up a menagerie of notes.

Mr. Gardner’s sixth and seventh hour band
classes were spotted performing at events such
as their fall, winter, and spring concerts as well
as at the James Dean Days Festival in Fairmount,
Indiana, and even at our own graduation playing
the classic “Pomp and Circumstance.”

The fifth hour Jazz Band was busy this time

By Brianna Eden

around with their invitation to perform at the
Starlight Cafe in the Magic Kindom at Walt
Disney World in Orlando, Florida, over spring
break. The Jazz Band also permformed in the
James Dean Days parade and at the ISSMA
Jazz Festival. They also took part in their Annual
World Tour where they performed for all of the
elementary schools in the Madison-Grant School
District.

The Beat Goes On...

Clarinet

Susan Bricker plays her
clarinet in the spring
concert. This is one of the
many instruments she
plays. She also practices
on a saxophone, a bass
guitar, and a bass clarinet.

92

Trombone

Andy Sharkey jazzes things
up in his solo performance
during the spring concert in
the high school auditorium.

Katie Scott is tickling the
ivories on her piano for her
performance for the Jazz
band’'s appearance at the
spring concert in the
auditorium.

Bass Clarinet

Amber Collins plays her
bass clarinet with vigor. The
bass clarinet is about three
feet tall, over half the length
of her body!




Andy Cowling plays a
cello concerto on an
acoustic guitar for the
high school winter
concert.

-

Lauren Moulton shines
in her solo
performance for the
Jazz Band during the
high school winter
concert.

Brad Atkins marches
to the beat of his own
drum as he plays along
to the notes on his
music sheets for one
of the many Jazz Band
performances
throughout the school
year.

Solo and Ensemble:

Front Row: Andy
Sharkey, Lauren
Moulton, Ashley

Mayes, Susan Bricker,

Nathan Meeks Back
Row: Chris Gibson
Brice Floyd, Jerica
Yingling, Al Jamieson

Gentry McDuffee
strums his pink bass
guitar to the notes of
his written music for
the Jazz Band's
performance during
their winter concert.

93




Senior Amanda
Hummer, as Rose
Alvarez, submits her
resignation to senior
Glen Davis, as Albert
Peterson

Senior Kamryn Clark,
as Kim McAfee
reassures her study
Clint Randolph, as
Hugo Peabody, that he
is the only boy for her.

Senior Glen Davis, as
Albert Peterson,
argues with Senior
Amanda Hummer, as
Rose Alvarez, over
when she tried to ruin
the Ed Sullivan Show.

Taking their final bows
the cast of “Bye Bye
Birdie” close the show.
The Drama Club

members consist of:
Glen Davis, Amanda Hummer,
Clint Randolph, Kamryn Clark
Stephanie Comwell, Rachelle
Brobst, Alicia Jennings, Jessi
Bennett, Cindy Rankin, Chassidy
Hartwell, Jericca Yingling,
Daniel Rodarte, Ashley Miller,
Daniel Jenny, Brett Waller, Alisha
Schwentner, Derrick Brown
Amber Miller, Susan Bricker,
Meagan Foster, Jake Hendrick
Justin Julian, Tom Hart, and
Corey Sizelove

The Drama Club is
Directed by Anita A.

Crull.

Sophomore Daniel
Jenny, as Conrad
Birdie, tries to find out
from a group of girls
where the best place
to hang out is.

Sophomore Daniel
Jenny, as Conrad
Birdie, sings “One Last
Kiss” to the nation, on
the Ed Sullivan Show.

In the Ice House
Sophomore Daniel
Jenny, as Conrad
Birdie, tries to steal a
kiss from Senior
Kamryn Clark, as Kim
McAfee. To the
surprise of the
audience and the
Drama Club, that kiss
took place.




(5]

Bye Bye Blr dle Another Hit for the Drama Club

By Alisha Schwentner

Many hilarious moments happened on
the set of “Bye Bye Birdie,” most of which the
audience never knew about.

Sophomore Daniel Jenny, who played
Conrad Birdie said his favorite moment was
when one of'the actors walked out on stage when
he was not supposed to be there. “When the
curtain opened for the first scene, and Brett
Waller was on stage when he wasn’t supposed
to be, he looked at the audience then ran off
stage and fell on his rear.”

Sophomore Alicia Jennings, who played
Deborah Sue Hinckle, said, “My favorite
moment in drama was when Daniel Rodarte was
sitting on top of a cart, being pushed by Natalie
Hummer, and when she pushed the cart really
hard forward the cart lost all of its balance and
fell over with Daniel on top, who went flying into
the lockers.”

All of the drama members had their
favorite moments, and these were just a few of
them.

Singing with All Their Hearts

So Sincere

Sophomore Daniel Jenny,
as Conrad Birdie, performs
his hit song “You Gotta Be
Sincere” in front of an
audience of fawning girls
and angry boyfriends.

What Did | Ever See In Him
Senior Amanda Hummer, as
Rose Alvarez, and Senior
Kamryn Clark, as Kim
McAfee, sing about their
problems with their men.

Spanish Rose
SeniorAmanda Hummer, as
Rose Alvarez, sings her
song “Spanish Rose” in
front of a group of dumb-
struck men.

Kids

A group of parents led by
Daniel Rodarte, as Harry
McAfee, sing about the
trouble kids cause them in
this day

95




Don’t Want To Miss A Thing

The night of prom was the most magical
night of all. While girls stressed over hair
appointments, guys did their thing until the last
minute. While out getting her hair done at 2:00 p.m.,
Lauren Molten’s date, Drew Weesner, was out getting
ready to mow his grass.

The before-prom meal turned out to be quite
expensive for some. Brock Massey spent $109.00
on dinner! He spent $6.50 for a glass of sparkling
water. Brock had four glasses, then the waitress
brought the whole bottle. Dinners for prom ranged
in prices. John Inglis spent $9.00 on dinner for his
date, Stacy Stephenson, but he made it and set up a

By Stacy Stephenson

romantic dinner by candle light.

Slowly couples showed up at the red carpet entrance
to the Raddison Hotel in Muncie. From a carriage ride (seniors
Shelby Jump and Trace Fritz) to prom, , to a van decorated with
obscene gestures (Jason Byrd and his dates), to limos parked
outside, all lead the way to a romantic time.

Prom queen and king candidates, Shea Gunter, Krista
Kroupenske, Ashley Davis, Sacha Myers, Brett Carey, Brock
Massey, Shane Bradford, and Manuel Myers awaited the
crowning. The 2004 M-G Prom King and Queen were twins
Manuel and Sacha Myers. After being crowned, they danced
together to “Don’t Want to Miss a Thing,” the prom theme of
the May 8, 2004 M-G prom.

Romance and Good Times

A a

SLOW DANCING

Junior Jessie Archer
dances to a slow song with
her date and is surrounded
by couples doing the same.

TAKING A BREAK
Junior Ashley Avery and
her date Brody Stitt take a
break from dancing to have
a glass of punch.

SHOWSTOPPERS!

Fellow friends and
showstoppers, Amanda
Hummer, Corey Sizelove,
and Glen Davis sing and
dance as they build
memories.

BILLY-BOB WANNA-BE'S
Seniors Kirk Runyan and
Nicole Smithee take a
picture of their newly
started trend. Billy-Bob
teeth with become an
attractive accessory for
proms to come.




A

A
.L‘-n‘_‘ ot

Junior Tony Presley
andsenior Ashley
Davis sit down
together and watch as
people dance on the
floor.

g,

Senior high school
sweethearts John
Inglis and Stacy
Stephenson started
their own trend--
wearing sunglasses.

Senior siblings Manuel
and Sacha Myers smile
into the camera as
they dance together as
the 2004 M-G King and
Queen to “Don’t Want
To Miss a Thing.”

Senior Josh Mitchell
shows his moves to
“YMCA” at the 2004
Senior Prom

Junior Ashley Ponder
gets dipped by her
date who came from
another school.

97




Clowning around,
Senior Manuel Myers
shows how to ride a
mini-bike and shows

off the bike for the

National Honor
Society’s annual
christmas auction

Convincing Principal
Mr. Martin to prove
himself quite the
entertainer by singing
Phil Collins' “In The Air
Tonight" turned out to
be pretty easy for
auction emcee Mr
Small

Pitching atent in the
gym is senior Brock
Massey. The tent was
donated by Dunham'’s
Sporting Goods to be
auctioned off for
charity

Senior and peer tutor
Cora Bennett gives
Junior High Special

Education student
Brandon Eden a hug
during the auction.

Win A Date With Brett
And Brock! Mrs
Herring and Mrs.

Clevenger did,
outbidding seniors
Laura Brooker and

Shea Gunter.The dates
were later donated to
two lucky students in
Mrs. Toney's Special
Education Class




Christmas Auction

Grabbing the audience’s attention with
a few jokes, Mr. Small stands at a podium on
the gymnasium floor with a microphone in hand
and a santa hat on his head. And with that, the
bidding began. Mr. Small was selected to be
the Christmas Auction’s emcee by Mrs. Herring
and Mrs. Clevenger.

The entertainment had been lined up in
the weeks beforehand. Students as well as
teachers and staff all had a participated in the

By Brianna Eden

fun. Principal R. Larry Martin sang “In The Air
Tonight™ by Phil Collins with little encouragement
from Mr. Small. Six students also had a chance
to perform for the school. Brittani Herniak.
Corey Sizelove, Rachelle Brobst, Justin Julian,
Brittany Butcher, and Tony Presley sang and
danced to “Santa Baby.” By the end of the
auction students were laughing, smiling, and
taking there newfound treasures home with them
for Christmas Break.

Santa’s Little Helpers

SHOWING SPANDEX

SANTA'S LITTLE ELVES
Not Keebler-sized elves,
National Honor Society
Members and seniors Katy
Stephenson and Shelby
Jump collect the money
from all the students who
win bids.

THE CAT'S MEOW

Senior Shelly Midgette
shows off a warm and
fuzzy little kitten to students
for the auction. The kittens
were donated by senior
Katy Stephenson.

MRS. CLAUS

Dressed up in Christmas
colors and a Santa hat,
senior Ashley Davis
parades a Radio Flyer red
wagon that was up for bid.

The wrestling team
showed off their spandex
as they auctioned
themselves off as dates for
some lucky ladies.

99




Clubs

Academic Team: Front Row:
Rebecca Kirby, Matthew Myers,
Amber Zaragoza, Glen Davis, Lauren
Moulten Row 2: Ashley Mayes,
Brittany Butcher, Alisha Schwentner,
Aimee Zaragoza, Andy Sharkey,
Nathaniel Meeks, Susan Bricker
Back Row: Brianna Eden, Katie
Harvey, Daniel Rodarte, Faith Worl,
Becky Parker, Aaron Tomlin, Ryan
Smith

After School Tutors: Front Row:
Ashley Mayes, Amber Zaragoza,
Mrs. Hawk Back Row: Beth Jones,
Katie Scott, Corey Sizelove

Art Club: Front Row: Shallan Childs,
Mallory Ewing, Sara Carey, Kayla
Holloway, Ashley Davis, Brittany
Butcher, Krista Kropuenske, Derek
Gunning, Amber Miller, Cody
Barkdull, Savannah Vandiver, Cherie
Solms Row 2: Ashley Ponder, Alina
Abakumova, Ashley Marshall, Casi
Beal, Amanda Lyons, Lynn Runyan,
Jenna Moore, Shea Smock, Carly
Whitehead, Cayla Anderson, Megan
Foster Row 3: Stephen Day, Ashley
Hughes, Jackie Vest, Corey Shaw, Jim
Thompson, Ben Spencer, Jesse
Beals, Chad Smithson, Josh Mitchell,
Josh Coffelt Row 4: Zach Myers,
Shea Gunter, Brett Carey, Matt
Houston, Brandon Ricks, Aaron
Colburn, Jake Presley, Amber
Zaragoza, Keith Schlechty, Becca
Carey, Heather Prater Back Row:
Stacy Houston, Rachel Oleysyck,
Matt Burris, Kristyn Stanley, Jeremah
Hartbarger, Katie Savage, Aimee
Zaragoza, Becky Parker, Ryan
Columbus

100




Clubs

Campus Life: Front Row: Mr.
Earnest, Ashley Miller, Karen Craig,
Jerrica Yingling, Traci Morgan,
Tommy Hart, Kami Clark, Russ Clark,
Brittany Butcher, Brittani Herniak,
Corey Sizelove Row 2: Tiffany Neal,
Nicole Smithee, Jacquelynn Perry,
Cheryl Gerstorff, Jenna Moore,
Rachelle Brobst, Brandon James,
Jessica Bennett, Faith Worl, Kirk
Runyan Back Row: Cory Shaw,
Jordan Schwab, Shane Bradford,
Amanda Lyons, Heather McDaniel,
Ashley Ponder, Tammy McNutt,
Tony Presley, Brett Waller, Gentry
McDuffee, Daniel Jenny

Chess Club: Front Row: Brett Waller,
Luther Selby, Trace Fritz, Shea
Smock, Irina Gagarina, Brandon
James, Rachelle Brobst, Kate
Cogdell, Meridith Martin, Alison
Strasser, Ashley Avery Row 2: Brett
Carey, Aaron Colburn, Manuel
Myers, Matthew Myers, Matthew
Roberts, Caleb Landis, Faith Worl,
Mallory Ewing, Zach Myers, Stefanie
Smith Row 3: Chuck Mathes, Lindsey
Holloway, Sara Carey, Shelley
Midgette, Tony Presley, Melissa
Michael, Lori Harris, Ethan Pottenger,
Brice Floyd, Ryan Smith, Aaron
Tomlin, James Mitchener 111 Row 4:
Matt Houston, Oliver Clovesoff,
Brandon Ricks, Jesse Stitt, Shawn
Wedmore, Brock Pernod, Aaron
Vogel, Tiffany Neal, Jessica Smith,
Jessica Bennett, Josh Mitchell Back
Row: Corey Sizelove, Daniel Jenny,
Michaela Conner, Shauncee
Johnson, Sammantha Greentree,
Andrew DuPouy, Lauren Molton,
Drew Weesner, Mr. Earnest, Zach
Harvey, Eric Miller

Class Officers: Front Row: John
Inglis, Kamyrn Clark, Glen Davis
Row2: Samantha Greentree, Corey
Sizelove Back Row: Sara Hornbaker,
Rachel Oleysyck

101




Clubs

FHA: Front Row: Mrs. Clevenger,
Katie Bryan, Megan Foster, Amanda
Lyons, Megan Lighty, Shea Gunter,
Brittany Trimble. Ashley Shelley,
Desirae Coty. Megan Rigney. Amanda
Julian, Jacquelynn Perry, Kristyn
Stanley Row 2: Katie Savage, Johnathon
Herres, Ashton Idlewine, Becky Parker,
Heather McDaniel. Summer Allan, Erica
Van Matre, Cheryl Gerstoff, Krystal
McDaniel, Staci York, Tyler York, Kyle
Wine Row 3: James Burkholder, Ashley
Beane, Tasha Neal, Cristyn Wenn,
Amber Scott, Kayla Warner, Ryan
Rigsby, Travis Poe, Sammy Sparks,
Shane Bradford, Chad Smithson Row 4:
Darrin Hall, Wayne Ball. Jerry Vest,
Tiffany Neal, Monica Bohlander. Julia
Draper., Lori Harris, Stephanie Shelley,
Tammy McNutt, Ashley Ponder,
Anthony Head Back Row: Justin
Nordbeck. Cedric Gomez, Jarynd Yater,
Nick Chapel, Dustin Cisney, Jake
Presley, Mike Stevens, Jordan Schwab,
Brent Smalley, Corey Shaw. Louie
Barnett, Fabio Nut

French Club: Front Row: Heather
Hopkins, Faith Worl. Lauren Moulton,
Samantha Greentree, Rachelle Brobst,
Brett Carey, Shea Idlewine, Trace Fritz,
Zach Myers, Manuel Myers, Mattews
Myers Row 2: Brittany Farley, Lynn
Runyan, Tricia Thieleke, Ashley Avery,
Jenna Moore. Sara Carey, Shelley
Midgette, Alisha Shcwentner, Tasha
Pelly Row 3: Stephen Day, Bethany
Wilson, Shea Smock, Marlen
Ungersboeck, Kate Cogdell, Alison
Strasser, Meridith Martin. Julia Petro,
Stefanie Smith, Laura Brooker, Jade
Bohlander, Heather McDaniel Back
Row: Dane Peters, Bob Mills, Anthony
Weigand. Andy Sharkey. Brock Pernod,
Pat Williams, Ricky Graham, Andrew
DuPouy, Lydia Payne

New Wave Choir: Front Row: Kayla
Slate, Missy Stevens, Megan Rigney,
Dennis McKee, Brittany Woodcox.
Janice Cunningham, Kyla Whelchel,
Amber Miller, Jessica Cleland. Casey
Cunningham, Angel Scott Row 2:
Shadoe York, Jared Scott, Brandon
Jarvis, Russ Clark, Jordan Presley,
Cynthia Cornwell, Susan Bricker,
Krissy Mills, Erica Perry Back Row:
Christyna Shanks, William Rose. Darrin
Hall, Tommy Hart. Amver Riddle,
Shaelynn Smith, Amy Tackett, Jessie
Edwards. Desirae Coty

102




Clubs

Peer Tutors: Front Row: Mallory
Ewing, Sara Carey, Ryan Rigsby,
Shelley Midgette Back Row: Keith
Schlechty, Kami Clark, Ashley
Shelley

Pep Club: Front Row: Amber Carper,
Brennen Ricks, Tricia Thieleke,
Ashley Avery, Anthony Head,
Williams Williams, Shane Bradford,
Tiffany Neal, Chistine King, Jordan
Schwab, Chad Smithson, Luther
Selby, Audra Carter, Shea Gunter Row
2: Brandon James, Kami Clark, Katy
Ellingwood, Britney Hickerson,
Brooke Massey, Jenna Moore,
Samantha Greentree, Rachelle
Brobst, Derek Gunning, Derek Stitt,
Krista Lainhart, Megan Lighty Row
3: Britney Skinner, Stacy Pyle, Andy
Sharkey, Brandon Jarvis, Julia Petro,
Shea Smock, Kate Cogdell, Alison
Strasser, Meridith Martin, Lindsey
Holloway, Shauncee Johnson,
Stephanie Matthews, Carly
Whitehead Row 4: Natalie Hummer,
Julia Draper, Debbie Dowling,
Amanda Vetor, Kyle Pulley, Shea
Idlewine, Brandon Ricks, Shane
Carey, Cody Shrout, Jake Stroup,
Brett Waller Back Row: Faith Worl,
Jessica Turner, Lynn Runyan, Cory
Yeagy, Dave Averman, Bobbie Hill,
Kayla Holloway

Student Council: Front Row: Shea
E ; Gunter, Krista Lainhart, Sara Carey,
c gz i ¥ : Mallory Ewing Row 2: Michaela
ERINNE e ‘ Conner, Shauncee Johnson, Jenna
Moore, Smantha Greentree, Alex Ray
Back Row: Katy Ellingwood, Tricia
Thieleke, Becca Carey, Allison Lyons,
Rachel Oleysyck, Katie Croaff

103




SADD-Freshmen and Sophomores: Front
Row: Brittani Herniak, Corey Sizelove, Sara
Carey, Kamyrn Clark Row 2: Darrin Conrad,
Amber Collins, Brittney Hickerson, Katy
Ellingwood, Tricia Thieleke, Brittany Farley,
Lynn Runyan, Debbie Dowling, Stacy Pyle,
Jessica Turner, Cynthia Cornwell, Kayla Warner,
Julia Draper, Amanda Vetor Row 3. Aaron
Tomlin, Becky Parker, Stefanie Smith, Cayla
Anderson, Stephanie Shelley, Lori Harris,
Melissa Michael. Josh Tucker, Holly Gunter
Row 4: Jaci Amburgey, Brittany Collins, Amber
Scott, Chnistine King, Tiffany Neal, Tasha Neal,
Tiffany Colburn. Ashton Idlewine, Summer
Allen, Erica VanMatre, Jerica Yingling, Kylie
Ray, Courtney Clem, Kylie Justus, Courtney
Hahn Reow 5: Dustin Wilson, Lori Sizemore,
Jenna Garinger, Rachel Oleysyck, Traci Morgan,
Brandon James. Staci York, Chris Gipson. Stacy
Houston, Cody Barkdull, Amber Carper,
Brennen Ricks, Brittany Woodcox, Marissa
Shumaker Row 6: Gabe Selby, Katie Savage,
Heather Hopkins, Bambi Bullock, Casi Beal,
Krystal McDaniel, Faith Worl, T.J. Eastes,
Amanda Pollen, Magon Bennett, Becca Carey
Row 7: Brad Atkins, Kyle Pulley, Andy Sharkey,
Daniel Rodarte, Jamie Daniels, Holly Wright,
Katie Croaff, Casey Fields, Brittany Hiers,
Allison Lyons, Megan Smithson, Lana McNutt,
Jeanette Johnson Row 8: Justin Harshman, Ryan
Smith, Brice Floyd, Daniel Jenny, Brett Waller,
Devin Brooker, Russ Clark. Stephan Rucker.
Shane Carey, Aaron Vogel

SADD: Juniors and Seniors: Front Row: Shea
Gunter, Brett Carey, Brock Massey, Katy
Stephenson, Brittani Herniak, Kami Clark, Sara
Carey, Corey Sizelove, Brittany Trimble, Luther
Selby, Laura Brooker, Jessica Gipson, Anthony
Head Row 2: Beth Jones, Amber Zaragoza, Ryan
Rigsbee, Shane Bradford, Josh Michael, Jordan
Schwab, Trace Fritz, Shelby Jump, Adam
Chambers, Sam Shelton, Karen Craig, Megan
DeHaven Row3: Sammie Sparks, Lonnie Fields,
Ashley Shelley, Shelley Midgette, Ashley Davis,
Tasha Pelly, Lydia Payne, Jade Bohlander, Lacy
Thomas, Krista Lainhart, Zach Myers, Mallory
Ewing, Denny Presley, Heather McDaniel Row
4: Ashley Mayes, Alison Strasser, Irina Gagarina,
Meridith Martin, Stephanie Mathews, Ashley
Avery. Kate Cogdell, Bethany Wilson, Shea
Smock. Jackie Vest, Ashley Marshall, Ryan
Columbus, Mike Stevens, Sammantha
Greentree Row 5: Brittany Williams, Laursn
Molton, Rachelle Brobst, Brittany Butcher,
Caleb Landis, Tyler Gilman, Jenna Moore, Aaron
Colburn, Ricky Graham, Gordon Boubay. Alex
Ray, Michaela Conner Row6: Brittany Pollen,
Larissa Ward, Katie Bryan, Dustin Carper, Jesse
Stitt, Tony Presley, Brandon Ricks, Shea
Idlewine, Matt Houston, Lindsey Holloway,
Andy Cowling, Shauncee Johnson, Carly
Whitehead, Julia Petro Back Row: Katie Scott,
Travis Poe, Wally Smithson, James Mitchener
I1I, Ashley Ponder, Cody Riggs, Marlen
Ungersboeck

Spanish Honor Society: Row 1: Brittany
Butcher, Katie Scott. Amanda Hummer, James
Mitchener [II Back Row: Amber Zaragoza,
Mallory Ewing, Ashley Davis, Brittani Herniak,
Luther Selby

104




Clubs

Spanish Club: Front Row: Shauncee
Johnson, Carly Whitehead, Alex Ray, Matt
Houston, Katie Scott, Amanda Hummer,
James Mitchener III, Alisha Schwentner
Row 2: Stephanie Mattews, Brittani
Herniak, Amber Zaragoza, Karen Craig,
Brittany Butcher, Brittany Trimble, Katey
Niverson, Luther Selby, Zach Harvey
Row 3: Beth Jones, Melissa Michael, Lori
Harris, Eric Miller, Stacy Pyle, Tiffany
Glasser, Natalie Hummer, Brandon James,
Ashley Davis, Mallory Ewing Row 4:
Aaron Tomlin, Becky Parker, Jessica
Turner, Brooke Massey, Katy Ellingwood,
Stacy Russell. Daniel Rodarte, Chris
Gibson, Marissa Shumaker BackRow5:
Faith Worl, Aimee Zaragoza, Andy
Cowling, Troy Fritz, Kyle Pulley, Jossh
Schultz, Caleb Landis, Jared Powell-

Science Club: Front Row: Alisha
Schwentner, Rachelle Brobst, Samantha
Greentree, Corey Sizelove, Mr. Earnest,
Brittnani Herniak, Lauren Molton,
Brandon James. Aaron Vogel. Shauncee
Johnson Row 2: Laura Brooker. Irina
Gagarina, Heather McDaniel, Mallory
Ewing, Shelley Midgette, Lindsey
Holloway, Jenna Moore, Ashley Avery,
Alison Strasser, Meridith Martin, Zach
Myers, Beth Jones, Michaela Conner Row
3: Melissa Michael, Lori Harris, Brice
Floyd, Ryan Smith, Kate Cogdell. Manuel
Myers, Matthew Myers, Derrick
McCormick, Andy Cowling. Katie Scott,
Zach Harvey Back Row: Matt Houston,
Shea Ildlewine, Brett Carey, Justin
Harshman, Aaron Tomlin. Becky Parker,
Lynn Runyan, Matthew Roberts, Faith
Worl, Caleb Landis, Jeremy Myers, Cory
Flowers, Luther Selby

Starfire Choir: Front Row: Jaci
Amburgey. Kylie Justus, Faith Worl, Stacy
Hatley. Brennen Ricks, Amanda Pollen,
Cynthia Rankin Row 2: Chassidy
Hartwell, Jessica Byrd, Monica Bohlander,
Allison Holloway, Leyna McNutt, Amber
Carper Back Row: Staci York, Summer
Allen, Marissa Shumaker, Julia Draper,
Krystal McDaniel, Lynn Runyan, Jessica
Turner

105




What is your
favorite thing about
band?

“l like solos
because it’s all

Showstoppers: Front Row: Brandon James, Daniel Jenny. Andrew Irwin, Anthony Presley, Cory Sizelove,

about you.” Courtney Hahn Row 2: Matt Short, Natalie Hummer, Kamryn Clark, Ashley Davis. Brittani Herniak, Amanda
Hummer, Curtis Hollingsworth Row 3: Justin Julian, Derek Gunning, Devin Jordan, Geoffrey Buck Back

-sophomore Brice Row: Brittany Butcher, Rachelle Brobst, Courtney Clem, Laura DeLong, Glen Davis, Brittney Skinner, Katie
Croaff, Holly Wright

Floyd

“My favorite thing
- Bl e I
about band is when = o A
SR =

we play really fast or
really emotional Concert Band: Front Row: Allison Lyons, Caleb Landis, Savannah Vandiver, Ryan Columbus, Ryan Rigsby,
) Josh Mitchell, Joey Hickman, Sara Hornbaker, Daryl Sweat, Ethan Pottenger, Lori Harris, Melissa Michael.
music. Mr. Gardner Ashley Mayes. Blake Midgette Row 2: Ann Florea. Josh Shelton, Bob Mills, Brice Floyd, Tiffany Glasser,
. < Ashley Beane, Dustin Riggs, Ryan Smith, Andy Sharkey, Lauren Moulten, Stephen Rucker, Nick Brobst, Ryan
either starts crying Brown, Robert Shull Row 3: Jerrica Yingling, Stephanie Wilson, Jeanette Johnson, Susan Bricker, Katie Harvey,
. . ’ Casi Beal, Megan Caroll. Megan Rigney, Chris Gibson, Tyler Sullivan, Christopher Arnold, Jonathon Foster,
oris fa"lng over. Nathan Meeks, Jon Fields Row 4: Louie Barnett, Erica VanMatre, Heather Hopkins. Kelsey Payne. Darrin

Conrad, Josh Coffelt, David Watkins, Grant Mitchener, Joe Carpenter, Brad Hamilton, Jacob Landis, Paul
sophomore Ke|sey Freeman Back Row: Jason Gardner, Amber Collins, Lori Sizemore, Brad Atkins, Jared Powell, Travis Poe, Josh
Payne Wilson, Gentry McDuffee, Al Jamieson, Andrew Morrical

106




Why do you like
being in choir with
Mrs. Crull?

“Mrs. Crull tells us a
Honor Band: Front Row: Susan Bricker, Andrew Sharkey, Brad Atkins Back Row: Jerica Yingling, lot of funny stories

Al Jamieson and we have fun
singing and dancing.”
-Sophomore Staci
York

“It’s fun with Mrs.
Crull because you
Chris Arnold Back Row: Jared Powell, Brad Atkins, Kelsey Payne, Caleb Landis, Erica Van Matre, get to be better than

Jazz Band: Front Row: Lauren Moulton, Susan Bricker, Ethan Pottinger, Brice Floyd, Ashley
Mayes, Al Jamieson Middle Row: Bethany Jones, Katie Scott, Brian Hopkins, Andy Sharkey,

Robert Shull every other choir! ”

-Freshman Cindy
Rankin

107




ongratulations

SENIOR

Darrin, we are proud of you. You bring
joy and entertainment to our lives. We
know you can succeed in anything you
choose to do in life. Love, Grandma and
Grandpa Brown

SENIOR

“Therefore do not worry about
tomorrow, for tomorrow will worry about
itself. Each day has enough trouble of
its own.” Matthew 6:34 All our love,
Mom and Dad

SENIOR

Words cannot express how proud [ am

of you. You managed to be dedicated to
your education and your family, and that
makes you a “shining star.” Love, Mom

108




SENIOR

Kam--We are so proud of you! It has
been a blessing to watch you grow over
the years. May you continue to
succeed at IWU! Love, Dad and Mom

SENIOR

Zoy %
WATwEh

DN

We are so extremely proud of the young
woman you have become. We are truly
blessed to have you in our lives. Love,
Daddy, Mommy, and Holly

SENIOR

Wherever you may wander, wherever
your life leads you; may health,
happiness, and success follow you
always. With love and pride, Mom and
Dad

i~

SENIOR
hoow

We love you. You are our #1grand
child. Love always, Grandpa and
Grandma Deckard

SENIOR
hoow

From the 1st day that I held you in my

arms, | knew that one day I would have
to let you go. I will always be here for

you. Love, Mom

SENIOR
hioaw

A brand new world awaits you.

Embrace it, explore it, and learn from it.
The sky’s the limit! Never expect less for
yourself. We’re proud of you! Love
you, Mom, Dad, Rea, Yvonne

SENIOR

2004
 KateyNiveson

Great job Katey! We are so proud of
you. Good luck in college.

Love ya,

Mom and Dad

Job well done. We’re proud of you.
Love,
Mom, Grag, Mitch, Logan, Cam

SENIOR
hooN

Through all the good and bad times you
have proven that with hard work and
dedication anything can be accomplished.
I couldn’t ask for a more loving son.
Congratulations! Love, Mom

109




Thirsty?
Drink /- -
-Need we say
more?

‘ Btet; \“' .ﬁi
¥
muls

nirsty? JHGD
]

110




Bruner Dental Center

807 W. Gardner Dir.
Marion, IN 46952

Preventive Dentistry - Crowns and Bridges
Cosmetic and Implants - Bonding

Tooth Whitening . Oral Surgery.
Endodontics - Orthodontics

George K. Bruner, D.D.S.
Christine M. Root, D.D.S.
Clifford R. Sneed, D.D.S.

111




112

CENTER FOR ORTHODONTICS

"The Smile of Success”

Two Locations

Marion Office
444 Wabash Ave.
Marion, IN 46952
662-0018

Wabash Office

900 N. Manchester Ave.
Wabash, IN 46992
1-800-699-8709




SUBWAY".

VISIT OUR STORES

Call Ahead:
i don st ke 5 Pizza King 724-4401
B wngna, I Subway 724-7100
;‘w Gayle Armes
Jay Hunt ¢ Sally Diane Jump
. Owner/Designer
39;«-« Funeral Directors R
SINCI 1903
Armes-Hunt Funeral Home ' LONE OAK GARDENS
FLOWERS FOR ANY OCCASION
415 South Main Street Fax: 765.948.3210 st
Fairmount, IN 46928 Phone: 765.948.4178 v g
Family Owned and Operated FaZF;gﬁj;i;m

er Dental Services

Bruce E. B, D.D.S.

215 E. Washington St., Fairmount, IN 46928
765-948-4107

113




Stage Door Dance Studio

“, .. the world is a stage . . . calling us to dance!”
Denise M. Hummer
Owner/Director

studio located at 103 N. Main St.
Summitville, IN

~ PO Box 515 Summitville, IN 46070

| Phone: 765-536-SDDS (7377)
' Fax: 765-536-2622
E-mail: deejon@indy.net

Congratulations

Cl
g(s)s(.) 40 f Hardware

Darrell and Cindy Powell : .
Y Eangratulotions Sapior [ARMSTREONGTRO HARDWARE

15181 North 100 East Members of Yearbook

Summitville, IN Staff 220 E. Cleveland
Alexandria, IN 46001

46070
Laura Brooker
Nicole Smithee Tel: 765-724-3477
(765) 536-2613 Stacy Stephenson

HAISLEY MACHINE

Performance Products & Service for
Cummins Diesels

+ 8231 South 200 West, Fairmount, IN 46928
= Phone: (877) 948-3164 Fax: (765)948-3163

Email: vhailsey@comteck.com
www.haisleymachine.com

Van & Patty Haisley, owners

B i e e e ST WHERE WE PUT..CUMMINS POWER “TO THE
LA S TV ”;.v—ﬂ”jEi!?’”‘ o MR T b GROUND” J

114




Retro Clothing & Nostalgia
Christy Berry: mail@daddyos.com
Bob Berry:sales@daddyos.com

120 South Main Street
Fairmount, Indiana 46928
Tel: 888.900.1950
Fax:765.948.4376

WWW.DADDYOS.COM

UNITED CO-OP

Ag Services, LLP

[ocations

501 East Eighth Street
Fairmount, IN 46928
765.948.4174

1163 East 1500 North
Summitville, IN 46070
765.536.221

Mirror
Image
Picture

1407 W. Spencer Ave.
Marion, IN 46952

Phone: 664-1649

Fire
Apparatus

Co.
4353 W. 1900 N-48
Fairmount, IN
(765) 948-3366

Gary's Toys
119 N. Main St.

Fairmount, IN

-Featuring lots of farm toys,
old & new

-Also, check out our
selection of Hotwheels items

Open 7 Days a Week

948-3630

Annie's Video

108 North
Main Street

Fairmount, IN
46928

Phone: 948-3320

-oxygen
-hospital equipment rental
or sale

948-4111

203 W. 8th St.
Fairmount, IN

Paul A. Jorg, P.D.

Good Luck Class of
2004

115




The Fairmount State Bank

101 North Main Street
Fairmount, IN 46928

Phone: 948-4330
Member FDIC and

Federal Reserve
System

116




Hasty Elevator Inc.

11640 South 300 West
Fairmount, IN 46928
765-948-555

State Farm Insurance

Providing Insurance and Financial Services
Home Office, Bloomington, Illinois 61710

Mike Greenwald, Agent

202 N. Main Street
Fairmount, IN
46928

| |
948 4 1 7 1 STATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANIES
HOME OFFICES BL OOMINGTON., ILL INOIS

mikegreenwald.crSb@statefarm.com

Fairmount
Public Library

....-:J Yr
be By

Visit us for your reading and
information needs.

205 S. Main Street
Phone: 948-3177

B & K Rootbeer

Good food, good service

Congratulations Class of 2004

1408 N. Lincoln Ave.
Alexandria, IN 46001

Carry-Out 724-9495

Melisa’s Barber Shop

P.O.Box 125
117 North Main St.
Summitville, IN 46070

536-2535

Open:
9-5 Tues., Wed., Fri.
9-6:30 Thurs.

117




We Can Help You Be A Success
After Graduation

The Citizens Exchange Bank

Established 1893 102 S. Main St.
Member FDIC Fairmount, Indiana

Phone 948-4220

118




Driskill's Market

Where Food Y = - rpoe
Prices Are S TSN
Lower v omexeS ? 1212 North
Manager-Jackie Wilson .‘rg I Park Avenue
201 N. Main Street AN Alexandria,
\ al I . .
it IN Larry and Susie Herring Indiana
46928 Owners
I-Au e Mrs. J’s Bridal and
ls' ‘-l e edICIHC Formal Wear

Shoppe$
J Chester Long 11, R.PH.
1405 North Park Ave.

Alexandria, IN 46001
Next to Subway

b

Summit Convalescent
Center

701 S. Main Street

Summitville, IN 46070 Phone: (765) 724-2355

Fax: (765) 724-3495
Dennis Hall, MD

: : 100% Pure Pharmacy
Medical Director ure Fharmacy

Prom dresses
and
Tux rental

Spencer And Bypass
Marion, IN
46952

Phone: 662-3191

Svrer

and Hallmark Gift Shop

Downtown Alexandria Since 1936

119




atchette

948-4187

112 S. Main St., Fairmount, IN 46928

Michael Matchette, CPA

Irod & Company, P.C.

Kokomo Electric Lighting Studio

1429 S. Main
Kokomo, IN 46902

Glen E. Brooker

456-1834
457-5288

The Trend of Your
(Generation

Gold, whether trendy | i =11

white or traditional L1 Q N

vellow, will forever (2SN
) =

be a keepsake ot )

Primrose

Your ring is a time
capsule of your life

Insignia

Bring copy of this for 10% off ring
Rhodes Jewelry
1208 N. Park Ave., Alexandria
(765)724-4013

Fowlerton, IN
948-4040

102 E. 1st, P.O. Box 116

120




P.O. Box 217

101 S. Main
COMMUNITY Summitville, IN 46070
BANK 317-536-2251

FAX 317-536-298]

Offices in Summitville and Alexandria

Fairmount Historical
MuseumInc. @

“Home of Distinguished People”

203 East Washington Street

Fairmount, IN 46928 | o m"-mum

(765)948-4555 | B il st
www.jamesdeanartifacts.com : [

- -
MUSEUM

Open March - November

Fairmount
PRO Hardware

PRO Water Conditioning
Owners--Frank, Sherry, & Trent Payne
123 South Main

Fairmount, IN 46928
948-5520

121




Ne Obliviscaris Staff Would Like
to Thank Our Business Patrons

B Iess Au‘romof g E !f ' Fairmou ‘r :
& Son Feeds | 3 | Alexan

/Jer' /""" /""” Yl ,/'Ptﬁr oun‘r —
Owens- Nof&?\ner‘al Hemes . ~Ale andr'la |

rla’'s Pa(ma t Solution®
arbershop |

Ne Obliviscaris Staff Would Luke
to Thank Our Family Pa’rrons

AMrs. Herring
e Toth Family /=

Joyce Bur ett
Alycia Brooker and Dustin Jones
Les, Linda, Laura, and Devin Brooker

122




Automotive -

1.0, STAR

ENGINEERING CO

Fowlerton, IN 46930 Financial Bank’ P.O. Box 428
. Summitville, IN 46070
Auto - Truck Repair 931 East Main Street Phone:1-800-979-1921
Wrecker - Service Gas City, Indiana 46933 Phone: 1-765-536-2331

Mini Sheds Moved Specials & Standards
651-6890

Owner John G. Cooper Cd e S ol Competitive Prices
1-765-948-5048 WL Siarananean. com Quick Delivery

TOM’S

AND MAINTENANCE
UUSIE%L RK %3?7 %‘@! SERVICE

o Sablon & DW 5,&4 * Building Maintenance*
*Manufactured Home Supplies
«Sales-N-Service
B Ay g 405 South 9th St. SR
Alexandria, y i g
. Elwood, IN 46036 B
Owned & Operated By: Owner Thomas Marshall
Dutch and Digger 765-552-3391 (765) 948-3513

765-724-2530

SFOR@\&WAMPNEK

FUNERAL S

North Chape IANE HNSON

1341 N. Baldwin Ave., Marion, IN 46952 D.DS., M.S., PC.
765/664-5030

Storey Chapel ORTHODONTICS

400 E. Main St., Gas City, IN 46933
765/668-3014

7990 E. State Road 28 * P.O. Box 365 * Elwood, IN 46036 *® (765) 552-5461
Rybolt Chapel

314 N. Washington St., Swayzee, IN 46986
765/922-7979

123




Index 2004: News

ABC Burkholder, Adam, 41
Abakumova, Alina 2, 17, 40, 100, Burkholder, James 102
Alexander, Crystal Burnett, Joyce 36

Allen, Summer 102, 104, 105 Burney, Samantha 13
Almeda, Amanda Buroker, Andrew 6, 108
Almeda, Wayne Burris, Casey
Amburgey, Jacqulyn 104, 105 Burris, Matthew 100,

Anderson, Cayla 100, 104, 80 Butcher, Ashley 6

Archer, Jessica 74, 75, 96 Butcher, Brittany 13, 100, 101, 106, 104, 105
Arnold, Christopher 106, 107, 81 Byrd, Jason 6

Ashby, Nikki Byrd, Jessica 105

Atkins, Bradley 93, 106, 107, 104 Capes, Travis 59,81

Austin, Holly 6, 59, 80, 75 Carey, Brett 7, 59, 76, 100, 101,102, 104, 105
Austin, Samantha 6, 40 Carey, Rebecca 100, 103, 104, 78

Avery, Ashley 53,96, 101,102,103, 104, 105, 74,75 Carey, Sara 1,7, 100, 101,102,103, 104
Badger, Bud Carey, Shane 21, 59, 103, 104, 81

Ball, Wayne 102 Carothers, Brandon

Barkdull, Cody 100, 104, 80 Carpenter, Joseph 106

Barnett, Louie 59, 106,102 Carper, Amber 26,103, 104, 105, 78

Carper, Dustin 104
Carroll, Joshua 13, 40,41

Barton, Charise 6
Barton, James

Beal, Casi 30, 100, 106, 104 Carroll, Megan 106

Beals, Jesse 100, Carter, Audra 7, 8,103

Beane, Ashley 106,102 Carter, Elizabeth

Beaver, Sharon 35 Casas, Kacie 75

Bennett, Cora 6, 11 Case, Steven

Bennett, Jessica 94, 101 Chambers, Adam 7, 104

Bennett, Magon, 104 Chapel, Nicholas 59, 73,102

Bennett, Tom 34, 59 Chapman, Brittany

Bennie, Craig 12 Chism, Natasha

Billings, Jeremy 6, 58, 59, 73 Cisney, Dustin 102

Board. Tasha Clark, Kamryn 7, 89,91,72,94, 95, 101, 106,109,103, 104, 75
Bohlander, Jade 6,102, 104 Clark, Russell 26,73101,102, 104
Bohlander, Monica 102, 105 Cleland, Jesseca 102

Bradford, Shane 6, 58, 59,73, 101,102,103, 104 Clem, Courtney 106, 104, 74,75

Bragg, Linda 34 Clevenger, Darlene 34,102

Bricker, Susan 12, 40,92, 93, 94, 100, 106, 107,102 Click, Brenda

Bridwell, Brent Coffelt, Joshua 100, 106

Brobst, Nicholas 59, 77, 106 Cogdell, Kate 92, 101,102,103, 104, 105, 75
Brobst, Rachelle 15, 94, 101,106,102,103, 104, 105, 78 Colburn, Aaron 59,41, 100, 101, 104,81
Brooker, Laura 6,49,102, 104, 105 Colburn, Tiffany 104,80

Brooker, Leslie (Devin) 28, 104 Collins, Amber 28,92, 106, 104

Brown, Darrin 6, 108 Collins, Brittany 104

Brown, Derrick 94 Columbus, Ryan 7, 100, 106, 104

Brown, Ryne 77, 106 Conner, Michaela, 38,101, 103, 104, 105, 72, 78, 79
Bryan, Katrina 102, 104 Conrad, Darin 106, 104,81

Buck, Geoffrey 59, 90, 106 Cornwell, Cynthia 102, 104

Bullock, Amber 104 Coty, Desirae 102

Burch, Jeanette 6, 108 Cowling, Andrew 93, 104, 105

Burch, Thomas Craig, Christopher 7

Craig, Karen 7, 88, 101, 104, 105, 78

124




Croaff, Katie 29, 106, 103, 104, 78
Croussore, Aaron 13,91,81
Crull, Anita 94

Crull, Priscilla

Cunningham, Casey 102
Cunningham, Janice 51,102

DEF

Daggett, Courtney

Daily, Bradley

Daniels, Jamie 104

Davis, Ashley 1, 7, 100, 106, 104, 105,78
Davis, Thomas 94, 96,106, 100, 101,81
Day, Stephen 100, 102

De Haven, Katy 31,80

De Haven, Megan 7, 104

De Long, Laura 106

Debbink, Kathryn 35, 45,

Dent, Christopher

Devine, Ashley

Dodson, Shannon

Dosh, Cynthia 9, 35

Doughty, Beverly

Dowling, Debra 103, 104

Doyle, Justin 59

Draper, Julia 102, 103, 104, 105

Du Pouy, Paul 73,101,102

Durr, Timothy

Eakins, Lacey 7

Earnest, Leon 34,36, 101, 105

Eastes, Tina 104, 92, 74

Eccles, Larry

Eden, Brianna 49, 100,

Edwards, Justin 26

Edwards, Nicole 102

Ellingwood, Kathryn 21,103, 104, 105,80
Eversman, Thomas 35

Ewing, Mallory 7,100,101,103, 104, 105
Fansler, Lindsey 7

Farley, Brittany 102, 104

Faulk, Mia

Fields, Casey 104

Fields, Jonathan 106

Fields, Lonnie 7, 104

Fitzpatrick, Timothy

Flanigan, Sarah

Florea, Ann 106

Flowers, Cory 105

Flowers, Joshua

Floyd, Brice 93, 73, 106, 107,101, 104, 105
Foster, Johnathan 106,81

Foster, Meagan 16, 94, 100,102

Foster, Shaun

Freeman, Paul 106

Fritz, Trace 7, 8, 59, 89,101,102, 104, 105
Fritz, Troy 20, 59, 72

Frye, Rickie 81

GHI

Gabbard, Latasha

Gagarina, Irina2, 12,101, 104, 105
Gardner, Jason 92, 106

Garinger, Jenna 104,80

Gerstoff, Cheryl 101, 102
Gibson, Britney 8

Gibson, Christopher 93, 106, 104, 105
Gibson, Kelsey

Gilbert, Kayla

Gilman, Tyler, 49, 50, 40, 73,104
Gipson, Jessica 8, 59, 52, 104
Glasser, Tiffany 106, 105
Gomez, Cedric 102

Gonzales, Victoria

Goodpaster, Stephanie

Graham, Polly 34,44.80

Graham, Ricky 102, 104

Gray, Joshua 8

Green, Joshua

Greentree, Samantha 12, 59, 38,42, 101,102,103, 104,

Grose, Kaitlyn

Gunning, Derek 100, 106,103
Gunter, Ainsley (Shea) 8, 100, 109,102,103, 104
Gunter, Holly 104

Hahn, Courtney 26, 45, 106, 104, 74
Hall, Darrin 8,102

Hamilton, Bradley 106

Hamilton, Mary 44,

Harris, Lori 106,101,102, 104, 105
Harshman, Brittany

Harshman, Justin 104, 105,81

Hart, Thomas 94,101,102
Hartbarger, Jeremiah 100,

Hartwell, Chassidy 94, 105

Harvey, Kathryn 100, 106

Harvey, Zachary 8, 38, 109,101, 105
Hatch, Randy 31

Hatch, Robert

Hatley, Stacy 105

Haviland, Donna

Hawk, Elizabeth 34, 100

Hazlett, Graig

Head, Anthony 8, 45, 73,102,103, 104
Hendrick, David 94

Herniak, Brittani 13,91, 38, 101, 106, 104, 105,80
Herres, Johnathon 102

Herring, Sally 51

Hiatt, Daniel 76

Hickerson, Britney 20, 103, 104
Hickman, Joseph 8, 106

Hiers, Brittany 104, 74

Himes, Aaron

Himes, Andrew

Himes, Ashley

Hirst, Rachael

Hodson, Christopher

125




Hollingsworth, Curtis 106

Holloway, Allison 105, 74, 75

Holloway, Kayla 1, 8, 100, 103

Holloway, Lindsey 101, 103, 104, 105, 78
Holloway, Robert 43,

Hopkins, Brian 8, 107

Hopkins, Heather 106,102

Hornbaker, Sara 101,106

Horsley, Andrew

Horsley, Tyrone

Hoskins, Sean

Houston, Matthew 1, 3, 12, 100,101, 104, 105
Houston, Stacy 26, 100, 104,80

Hubbard, Samantha

Hughes, Ashley 100,

Hummer, Amanda 8, 94, 95, 96,106, 104, 105
Hummer, Natalie 106,103, 105

Idlewine, Ashton 102, 104

Idlewine, Shea 1, 3, 12, 59, 38,102,103, 104, 105,81

Idlewine, Lei-Robbi

Inglis, Adam

Inglis, John 8, 13, 89, 97,101
[rwin, Andrew 106,81

JKL

James, Brandon 22, 101, 106,103, 104, 105,81
Jamieson, Alex 93, 106, 107

Jarvis, Brandon 102,103

Jarvis, Joshua 8

Jennings, Alicia 94,80

Jenny, Daniel 59, 94, 95, 101, 106, 104,81,80
Jessup, Jeffrey

Johnson, Jennette 106, 104, 104
Johnson, Payton

Johnson, Shauncee 38, 101, 103, 104, 105
Jones, Bethany 8, 38, 100, 107, 104, 105, 78, 79
Jones, Nathan

Jordan, Devin 106

Jordan, Tender

Julian, Amanda 102

Julian, Justin 94, 106

Julian, Misty

Julian, Wesley

Jump, Shelby 8,41, 104

Justus, Brooke 44,80

Justus, Jimmy 81

Justus, Kylie 91, 104, 105, 75

Kierstead, Rebecca

King, Christine 103, 104, 80, 74

Kirby, Rebecca 35, 100,

Knotts, Sheena 9, 109

Kropuenske, Krista 9, 100,

La Pierre, Matthew 73,

Lainhart, Krista 9, 10,103, 104

Landis, Caleb43, 106, 107,101, 104, 105
Landis, Jacob 30, 106

Law, Lacy 26

126

Lee, Casandra

Lighty, Megan 9, 11, 89,41,102,103
Love, Jacob 40,

Love, Jared 9

Love, Matt 12,90,41, 73

Lowe, Adam

Lyons, Allison 106, 103, 104
Lyons, Amanda 100;101, 102

MNO

Mabbitt, Richy

Marshall, Ashley 12, 100, 104

Martin, Meredith 59, 38,101,102,103, 104, 105
Martin, Larry 35, 48,

Martin, Terry 35

Massey, Brock 7, 9, 59, 50, 76 104

Massey, Brooke 103, 105

Mathews, Stephanie 12, 40,103, 104, 105, 78
Matney, Zacharia

Mayes, Ashley 93, 100, 106, 107, 104
McBroom, Tara

McCormick, Derek 9, 73,105

McCerite, Christopher

McCune, Noah

McDaniel, Heather 9, 101,102, 104, 105
McDaniel, Krystal 102, 104,105

McDuffee, Gentry 93, 101,106

McKee, Dennis 102

McNutt, Leyna 104, 105

McNutt, Tammy, 101,102

Meeks, Nathan 23, 93, 100, 106,81

Melson, Carloyn 37

Michael, Joshua 9, 58, 59, 109, 104
Michael, Melissa 106,101, 104, 105
Midgette, Edward 29, 106

Midgette, Shelley 1,9,101,102,103, 104, 107
Miller, Amber 94, 100,102

Miller, Ashley 9,94, 101

Miller, Eric 101, 105

Miller, Shannon

Milliser, Richard

Mills, Bobby 106,102

Mills, Kristina 102

Mitchell, Joshua 9. 97,100, 106,101
Mitchener, Grant 106

Mitchener, James 16, 13, 52,40, 101, 104, 105
Moon, Braden

Moore, Jenna 13, 38, 100, 101,102,103, 104, 105, 74, 75
Moorman, Sara41,

Morgan, Barbara

Morgan, Staci

Morgan, Todd 81

Morgan, Traci, 101, 104

Morrical, Andrew 77, 106

Most, Nicholas

Moulton, Lauren 38, 93, 100,106, 107,101,102, 104, 105
Murgaw, Krista




Myers, Christopher 26, 77

Myers, Jacob

Myers, Jeremy 105

Myers, Manuel 9, 58, 59, 76, 77,97,101,102, 105
Myers, Matthew 12, 49, 73,100, 101,102, 105
Myers, Monte’

Myers, Sacha 9, 97

Myers, Zachary 9, 100, 101,102, 104, 105
Neal, Tasha 102, 104, 80, 74, 75

Neal, Tiffany 101,102,103, 104,75

Nelson, Kyle

Niverson, Katey 9, 109, 105, 78, 79
Oleysyck, Rachel 48, 100, 101, 103, 104, 78
Olinger, Dustin 59

PQR

Parker, Mindy 35, 42, 44

Parker, Rebecca 18,43, 100, 102, 104, 105, 74,75
Patterson, Jaymee 10

Payne, Kelsey 106, 107

Payne, Lydia 10,102, 104, 75

Peek, Tosha

Pelly, Tasha 10, 109,102, 104, 78
Pernod, Brock 77, 101,102

Perry, Daniel

Perry, Erica 102

Perry, George 17,81

Perry, Jacquelynn 48, 101,102
Peters, Dayne 102,81

Petro, Julia 12, 13, 38,102,103, 104,81,80
Pierce, Derek

Pierce, Laciann 10

Pierce, Lindsey

Pierce, Mitchell

Pile, Brittany 14, 12, 74

Poe, Travis 73,102, 104

Poling, Jonny

Pollen, Amanda 104, 105, 74, 75
Pollen, Brittany 104

Pollen, Chelsea

Ponder, Ashley 97,100, 101,102, 104
Pottenger, Paul 106, 107,101

Powell, Jared 106, 107

Powell, Kyle

Prater, Heather, 100, 74,

Presley, Denny 104

Presley, Jake 59, 100,102

Presley, Jordan 102

Presley, Tony 15,91,97, 88, 101, 106, 104
Pulley, Kyle 59, 103, 104, 105,81
Pyle, Jennifer 10

Pyle, Stacy 24, 103, 104, 105

Ragle, Brandon

Ramsey, Ryan

Rankin, Cynthia 106, 107, 105

Ray, Alexander 13,91, 103, 104, 105, 81
Ray, Kylie 104, 80, 74, 75

Reece, Gregory

Richards, Elizabeth

Ricks, Brandon 12, 59, 53,76, 100, 101, 103, 104
Ricks, Brennen 103, 104, 105, 80
Riddle, Amber 102

Riggs, Adam, 42

Riggs, Cody 59, 76, 104

Riggs, Dustin 106

Rigney, Megan 106,102

Rigsby, Ryan 10, 106,102,103, 104
Riser, Eric

Roberts, Brandon

Roberts, Matthew 12,49, 38,101, 105
Rodarte, Daniel 94, 95, 100, 104, 105
Romine, Aaron

Rose, William 102

Royal, Amanda

Rucker, Stephan 106, 104

Runyan, Kirk 6, 10, 76, 96,101
Runyan, Lynn 50, 100, 102, 103, 104, 105
Russell, Stacy, 49, 105, 80, 74, 75
Rutledge, Matthew

Ryan, Erin 10

STU

Savage, Katie 3, 100, 102, 104

Scheidenberger, Michael

Schlechty, Keith 40, 100,103

Schultz, Josshua 59, 105,81

Schwab, Patrick 10, 101,102,103, 104
Schwentner, Alisha, 49, 94, 100,102, 105

Scott, Amber 102, 104

Scott, Angel 102

Scott, Erika

Scott, Jared 102

Scott, Katie 12, 38,92, 100, 107, 104, 105, 78, 105
Selby, Gabriel 26, 104,81

Selby, Luther 10,41 58,59, 76, 101,103, 104, 105
Shanks, Christyna 102

Sharkey, Andrew 43, 92, 93, 100, 106, 107,102,103, 104
Shaw, Corey 10,100, 101,109,102

Shell, Kyle

Shelley, Ashley 10,102,103, 104

Shelley, Stephanie 102, 104

Shelton, Joshua 106

Shelton, Samuel 10, 59, 104

Shock, Linda

Short, Matthew 106

Shrout, Cody 103

Shull, Robert 106, 107,81

Shumaker, Marissa 104, 105, 105

Simmons, Christopher 81

Simpson, Nicholas

Sizelove, Corey 91, 38,94, 96,100, 101, 106, 104, 105
Sizelove, Tyler 25, 77

Sizemore, Lori 106, 104,80

Skinner, Brittney 22, 90, 106,103

127




Slate, Kayla 102

Small, Jeff 34,37, 53

Smalley, Brent 10,102

Smedley, Chris 35

Smith, Jessica 101

Smith, Ryan 73,100,106,101, 104, 105
Smith, Shaelynne 102

Smith, Stefanie 25,101,102, 104
Smith, Whitney

Smithee, Lolita 10,49, 72,73, 96,101
Smithson, Chad 11, 100,102,103, 104
Smithson, Megan 104

Smock, Shea, 38, 100,101,102,103, 104, 72,73,78, 79,80
Solms, Cherie 100,

Sousa, Jared 45,

Southard, Ashley

Sparks, Ashley 11

Sparks, Samantha 102, 104
Spears, Whitney

Spencer, Ashlee

Spencer, Ben 100,

Stanley, Kristyn 11, 100, 102
Stephens, Cory 77

Stephenson, Kathryn 11, 52, 104
Stephenson, Stacy 11,49, 72,97
Stevens, Melissa 59,102

Stevens, Michael 11, 59,102, 104
Stevens, Suzanne

Stitt, Dee 42

Stitt, Derek 59, 42, 76, 77, 103

Stitt, Jesse 59.91,101, 104, 81
Strasemeier, Dave 48,

Strasser, Alison 38,101,102,103, 104, 105
Stroup, Jacob 59, 76, 103

Sullivan, Tyler 106

Summers, Jeff

Sweat, Christian

Sweat, Daryl 106

Tackett, Amy 102

Tanner, Cris 34

Tarter, Amanda

Tarter, Christy

Thieleke, Careena 11

Thieleke, Tricia 102,103, 104
Thomas, Lacy 11, 89, 104
Thompson, Jamie 100,

Threet, Gregory 11

Tomlin, Aaron41, 76, 100, 101, 104, 105
Tomlison, Dustin

Toney, Brenda

Toth, Joe

Trimble, Brittany 11,102, 104, 105
Trimble, Tyler

Trusty, Tawnee

Trusty, Travis

Tucker, Joshua 3, 24, 52, 104
Turner, Braden 59, 76, 77

Turner, Jessica 103, 104, 105

128

Turner, Troy
Unger, Christopher
Ungersboeck, Marlen 3,102, 104

VWXYZ

Van Dine, Andrew 11

Van Dine, Matthew

Van Matre, Erica 106, 107,102, 104,80
Vandiver, Savanna 13, 51, 100, 106
Vanlandingham, Jermiha

Vest, Jackie 100, 104

Vest, Jerry 88,102

Vetor, Amanda 103, 104

Vogel, Phillip 1,41, 76, 101, 104, 105
Waller, Brett 3, 59,94, 101, 103, 104,81
Walls, Philip 59,81

Ward, Larissa 104

Warner, Kayla 102, 104

Watkins, David 106

Watson, Johnathon

Waymire, Donald 11,81

Wedmore, Shawn 49, 59, 77, 101
Weesner, Drew 11, 49,101

Weigand, Richard 102

Weller, Tyler 10, 59

Wells, Marty 34

Wenn, Christyn 102,80

Wheeldon, Matt

Whelchel, Kyla 102

Whitehead, Carly 12, 13, 100, 103, 104, 105, 78
Wilkinson, Anthony 108,
Williams, Amanda

Williams, Brittany 3, 104

Williams, Carey 40,80

Williams, John

Williams, Patrick 77,90,102,103
Wilson, Bethany 59, 38,102, 104, 75
Wilson, Britney 80

Wilson, Dustin 104

Wilson, Joshua 73,106

Wilson, Stephanie 106

Wine, Kyle 14, 13, 53,41,102,81
Wood, Ryan 11, 59, 76

Woodcox, Brittany 102, 104,80
Woods, Kelly

Worl, Faith 100, 101, 102, 103, 104, 105,80
Wright, Hollie 106, 104, 78

Yeagy, Cory 77, 103

Yeagy, Shawn 76, 77

Yeater, Jarynd 102

Yingling, Jerica 93, 94, 106, 107, 101, 104
Yoder, Jarod

York, Ewell 102

York, Shadoe 59,102

York, Staci 106, 107,102, 104, 105
Zaragoza, Aimee 23, 100, 105
Zaragoza, Amber 11, 100, 104, 105
Zirkle, Braden













82691 NI ‘Junowuie
MO03 SO00ZLI

|0oyoS ybiH JueliD-uosipey
:0] uinjal asea|d ‘punoy §

I

I




